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12
13
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Crew

Callum Black/ Jack Morton

David Wright/ Paula
Swinscoe

David Henderson/ Chris Lees

Neil Roskell/ Andrew
Roughead

Finlay Retson/ Paul Beaton

Jock Armstrong/ Hannah
McKillop

Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock

John Stone/ Laura Connell

Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole

Mark McCulloch / Michael
Hendry

John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Wayne Sisson/ Peredur
Davies

Car

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Subaru Impreza

Skoda Fabia
Rally2 Evo

Volkswagen Polo
Gti R5

Mitsubishi Evo 9
Proton Satria Evo

Hyundai i20 R5
Mitsubishi Evo X

Argyll Rally 2023
Final Entry List

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1598

1600

1998

1600

1600

2000
1998

1598
1997

11

11

11

11

11

10

11

11

10
10

11
10

BRC / BTRDA/ Whickham & DMC

CDMC BTRDA/ CDMC

Hexham/ East Ayrshire Car Club

Garstang Preston/ Whickham dmc

Coltness Car Club

Solway Car Club/ Hexham & District

Trackrod Motor Club/ Malton MC

Blackpool South Shore/ Dukeries

Berwick & DMC
Solway Car Club / 63 Car Club

63 Car Club

BTRDA / KLMC/ Caernarfonshire & Anglesey

Entrant/Sponsor
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No
14
15

18
19
20
22
23

24
26
27
28

29
31
32
33
34

35
36
38
39
40

Crew
Kevin Procter/ Patrick Walsh
Rory Young/ Allan Cathers

David White/ Phil Hall
Alistair Inglis/ Colin Inglis
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben
William Paterson/ Tom Hynd

Darren Atkinson/ Mark
Twiname

lan Forgan/ Ewan Lees
Brad Cole/ Neil Colman
John Crawford/ Josh Davison

William Hill/ Richard Morton
Crozier

Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark Mason
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd
John Morrison/ Sinclair Young
Andrew Bird/ Plug Pulleyn

Sam Adams/ Michael
Johnston

Kyle Adam/ Steven Brown
Fraser Smith/ Nikki Addison
Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Gordon Morrison/ lan Parker

Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine

Car
Ford Fiesta WRC

Citroen DS3 Rally
2

Ford Fiesta R5
Citreon C3 Rally2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Skoda R5

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford KA
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Fiesta
Rally3

Ford Escort Mk2
Mini JCW WRC
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Escort Mk2
Hyundai i20 R5

CC Class Club

1600
1600

1600
1600
2000
1600
2500

2000
2500
2000
1497

2499
1600
1600
2300

2

2500
1999
2000
2500
1600

11
11

11
11
10
11
8

10

11
11

10

11

Entrant/Sponsor
BLMCC/ BTRDA

Spadeadam Motor Club Ltd/ Spadeadam Motor
Club

Sheffield & Hallamshire/ RAFMSA
Aberdeen & District

Solway Car Club

Coltness Car Club

Morecambe/ BTRDA

GMSC

BTRDA

Coltness Car Club/ Hexham & District Motor Club
BTRDA/ BTRDA / Saltire RC

Dunfermline/ Tynemouth and District
GMSC

Highland Car Club

Malton MC

BTRDA

Glenrothes MSC/ Highland Car Club
Coltness car club / The Highland Car club
Solway Car Club/ Saltire Rally Club
South of Scotland/ Coltness Car Club
Scottish Sporting Car Club



No
41

42
43
44
45
46

47

48
49
50
51

52
53

54

55

56

58

Crew

Johnnie Mackay/ Michael
Cruickshank

Josh Evans/ Tony Edwards
Kev Dunn/ Sean Douglas
Des Campbell / Craig Forsyth
Archie Swinscoe/ Jane Nicol

Jordan Anderson/ Harry
Stubbs

Alistair Dalgliesh/ David
Dalgliesh

Shaun Sinclair / Alex Hill
Brian Watson/ Sean Donnelly
Anth Eaton/ lan Jackson

Joe McKeand/ Charlotte
McDowall

Lee Hastings/ Cole Hastings

Alister MacArthur/ Chris
Robertson

David Hardie/ John
McCulloch

Robert adamson / Richard
Wardle

Barry Groundwater/ Ashleigh
Will

Chris Ford/ Rob Fagg

Car

Mitsubishi EVO
VII

Renault Clio
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 206
Vauxhall Adam

Subaru Impreza

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo 9

Ford Escort Mk2
Audi Quattro S1
Ford Fiesta R5+

Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Subaru S11 WRC

Citroen C3 Rally2

CC Class Club

1997

1999
1598
1600
1598
1994

1997

2110
2000
2000

1994
1998

2500

2000

1600

9

O W W N O

10
11
10

10

11

11

11

Stonehaven & District MC/ Saltire

Mull CC

Mull Car Club/ Border Ecosse Car Club
Berwick and District MC/ Berwick & District
Clitheroe and District Motor Club

Highland Car Club/ Broughton & Bretton

Mull CC

Mull CC

63 Car Club
BTRDA/Northallerton

Solway Car Club/ Mull Car Club

Solway Car Club
East Ayrshire Car Club

Solway Car Club

Coltness car club / Saltire

63 CC/ SDMC

BTRDA/ Manx Auto Sport / GPMC

Entrant/Sponsor



No
59

60

61
62
63

64

66
69
71
73

75

76
77

78

79

80

Crew

Robert Proudlock/ Dave
Robson

Steven Ormond-Smith/
Dafydd Evans

Scott Sloan/ David Sloan
Scott Sloan/ David Sloan
Drew Gallagher/ David
Crosbie

Michael Harbour/ lan
Macdougall

Mark Holmes/ Mark Perryman

Jimmy Hall/ Caroline Lodge
Gordon Murray/ TBC
John Woodward/ Kevin Ikin

Orrin McDonnell/ Clare
Fraser

Pat Johnson/ Kevin Bardon

Keith Robathan/ Peter
Carstairs

Graham Muter/ Steve
Hallmark

Nigel Atkinson / Callum
Atkinson

Ross Chalmers/ Barry Young

Car
Opel Adam

Mitsubishi Evo IX

Peugeot 208
Peugeot 208
Skoda Fabia

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen DS3 R3
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2
Honda

Mitsubishi Evo
VI

Opel Kadett GT/E

Vauxhall Firenza
Ford Escort
RS2000

Ford Escort Mk2

Subaru Impreza

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
1600 2  Solway Car Club/ Hawick & Border Car Club
1997 10 Manx Autosport/ Lampeter
1600 Solway Car Club
1600 3  Solway Car Club
1998 10 East Ayrshire Car Club / Solway Car Club
1998 7  East Ayrshire/ Mull Car Club
2500 7 BTRDA
1600 8  Eden Valley Motor Club/ Spadeadam Motor Club
2300 8 63Car Club/

1999 7  Mull Car Club / Whitchurch Mc/ Whitchurch MC
1994 10 Highland Car Club
2 Malton MC
2300 63CC/ Glenrothes MSC
1975 5 BTRDA
1600 3 BECC
1998 9  HCC/ Condor



No
81

82

84

86

87
88

89
90

91

92

93

94
95
96
97
98

Crew

Antony Allery/ Richard
Bonner

Jonathan Stepney/ Aled
Davies

Justin Gunning/ Kenny
Anderson

Mal Boyd/ Brian Stubbs

Andy Scott/ lan Robertson

John Cressey/ Martin
Cressey

Innes Mochrie/ Kirsty Mochrie

Jamie Miller/ lan McCulloch

David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle

Rob Graham/ Helen
Harkness

Chris Thompson/ Peter
Gibson

David Cluckie/ Ealish Baxter
Nick Heard/ Oliver Mathison
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest
Alan Wallace/ Martin Forrest

Sarah Hunter/ James
Braithwaite

Car
Ford Escort Mk2

Renault Clio
Sport
Renault Sport
Clio R3T

Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort Mk2

Austin Mini
Cooper S

Rover Metro

Citroen C2R2
Max

Chrysler
Sunbeam

Ford Escort Mk1

Ford Escort MK1

BMW 325
Ginetta G40
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Peugeot 205

CC Class Club

1998

2000

1600

1998

2371
1340

1400
1600

1600

1600

1995

2798
1800
1997
1998
1600

7

10

BTRDA / Wickford/ BTRDA

Saltire RC / Epynt MC / BTRDA/ Epynt MC /
BTRDA

East Ayrshire Car Club/ Saltire rally club

BTRDA/Broughton and Bretton/ Broughton &
Bretton/ BTRDA

BTRDA Protyre Asphalt Championship
Clitheroe DMC

EACC
DCC

East Ayrshire Car Club

Spadeadam Motor Club

Whickham and District Motor Club / Stockport 061

BTRDA

Beverley & DMC

63 Car Club Elgin Ltd
A.D.M.C.

Mull Car Club

Entrant/Sponsor



No
99

100

101

104
105

106
107
108

109

110
112

113
114

115

116

117

118

Crew
Ashleigh Morris/ Steve Harris
Mark Booth/ Callum Young

Allan McDowall/ Cameron
Dunn

lan Jarvis/ Paul Train

Calum Macleod/ Laura
Macleod

Greg Grant/ Morgan Redpath
Meghan Okane/ John Okane

Tom Howie/ Michael
Mackenzie

Liam Richardson/ Darren
Kennedy

Linzi Henderson/ Sue Hynd
Ryan Ingram/ Calum
MacDougall

James Lyon/ Graeme meins
Bobby Macdonald/ Martin
Maccabe

Andrew Mackinnon/ Charles
Mackenzie

Sandy Arbuthnott / lan
Arbuthnott

Alistair Brearley / Gerry
Bryden

Mick Quinn/ Chris Walker

Car

Ford Fiesta R200
Ford Escort Mk2
Opel Kadett

Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort MK2

Ford Focus
Ford Fiesta
Talbot Sunbeam

Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta
Honda Civic

Ford Escort Mk2

Subaru Impreza

Honda Civic

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2

Renault Clio

CC Class Club

1598 3 BWRDC/ Sheffield & Hallamshire Motor Club
1998 7  Lindholme/ Clitheroe
3 8 EastAyrshire Car Club/ Coltness Car Club
1998 10 Beverley & DMC/ Humberside Motor Club
1998 7 MullCC
1988 Highland Car Club
2000 Highland Car Club/ HCC
1598 3 Highland Car Club
2 9 Highland Car Club
998 Coltness Car Club
1600 Mull CC
2000 Becc/ Gmsc
1999 Glenrothes/ Scottish Sporting
1998 6  HCC/ Highland Car Club
1998 7 63 Car Club
1998 7  Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd/ East Ayrshire Car
Club
2000 6 BTRDA

Entrant/Sponsor



No
119

120
121

122

123

125
126

127

129
130

131

132

133

134

Crew Car

David Mclachlan / Adam Renault Clio

Mclachlan RS2000

Stuart Grant/ lan Fraser Ford Escort Mk2

Owen Macleod/ Ryan Peugeot 205 GTI

Urquhart

Stu Mclaren/ Eoghan Opel Kadett GT/E

Anderson

George Bryson/ Jacqueline Ford Escort

Bryson RS1600

Gareth Frank/ Tony Vart Vauxhall Firenza

Steven Black/ Russell Peugeot 205 GTI

Thompson

Lochlan Mciver/ Cameron Ford Fiesta Zetec

Morrison Mk6

Craig King/ Russell Joseph Morris Mini

Clive King / lan Harrop Austin Mini
Cooper S

Brian MacPhail/ Sharyn Hillman Avenger

Macaulay Murray

Kevin Haselden/ Cat Lund Austin Mini
Cooper S

Kenny Watt/ Sorcha Cantwell Leyland Mini

Shane Gamble/ Bob Ward Morris Mini

Cooper S

CC Class Club

2000

1998
1600

1978

1975

2300
1900

1242

1275
1293

1500

1293

1293

1293

6

Dukeries MC

Mull Car Club
Highland Car Club

RAFMSA BRDC/ DCC

EACC

Malton MC/VSCC/ CDMC/RAC
Saltire Rally Club/ Trackrod Motor Club

Saltire Rally Club

HRCR/Owen MC/ HRCR
HRCR

Mull CC
HRCR/ HRCR, BWRDC, Beverley
Coltness car club, SALTIRE RC/ Saltire Rally Club,

East Ayrshire Car Club, Scotti
WSSCC / HRCR/ HRCR / QUINTON

Entrant/Sponsor



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

135 David Alexander Robertson/  Vauxhall Nova 1400 1 Mull Car Club Ltd/ Mull Car Club
Jenny Robertson

136 John Nicholson/ Kari Bates Austin Mini 1295 5  Hexham DMC/ Ripon MSC
137 Harvey Stevens/ Craig Austin Mini 1330 1 HRCR
Hardiman

There are 116 entries, and 108 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 24th June 2023 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Sam Spencer (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Argyll Rally 2023

Final Individual Times in Position Order to MTC 4

dF

Cis OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 34 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos
These Competitors have only reached SS 14F
1 11 Callum Black/ Jack 0:55 0:53 4:24 2:31 1259 4:15 4:52 5:34 2:49 4:16 4:46 5:27 3:08 56:49 1 1
Morton
5 11 Neil Roskell/ Andrew 0:55 0:53 4:24 2:29 13:27 4:23 4:53 5:41 2:47 4:25 4:52 5:39 2:57 57:45 2 2
Roughead
15 11 Rory Young/Allan 0:57 0:53 4:28 2:32 13:32 4:23 4:57 5:39 255 4:22 4:44 5:29 3:02 57:53 3 3
Cathers
11 10 Mark McCulloch/ 0:55 0:54 4:39 2:33 13:32 4:32 455 5:37 255 4:22 4:50 5:36 3:00 58:20 1 4
Michael Hendry
10 10 Michael Binnie/ Claire 0:59 0:56 4:38 2:37 13:32 4:41 5:.03 546 3:00 4:32 4:53 5:40 3:08 59:25 2 5
Mole
12 11 John Wink/ Neil Shanks 0:57 0:54 4:44 2:51 13:32 450 5:10 6:03 2:59 4:42 5:01 5:51 3:09 1:00:43 4 6
28 10 William Hill/ Richard 1:01 1:.00 4:32 2:48 13:32 451 5119 556 3:03 4:38 5:09 552 3:12 1:00:53 3
Morton Crozier
23 8 Darren Atkinson/ Mark  0:57 0:56 4:45 2:52 13:32 4:48 5:27 6:14 2:58 4:39 5:04 5:57 3:02 1:01:11 1 8
Twiname
26 8 Brad Cole/ Neil Colman 1:00 0:58 4:37 2:46 13:32 5:01 5:19 555 3:03 4:47 5:04 551 3:19 1:01:12 2 9
14 11 Kevin Procter/ Patrick 0:56 0:53 4:37 2:44 13:32 5:04 5:18 6:10 3:17 4:43 5:02 5:51 3:10 1:01:17 5 10
Walsh
7 10 Jock Armstrong/ Hannah 0:56 0:55 4:25 2:41 14:51 4:41 5:12 551 2:57 4:30 5:04 6:18 2:56 1:01:17 4 11
McKillop
13 10 Wayne Sisson/ Peredur 0:59 0:57 4:45 2:47 13:32 4:44 521 6:05 3:.08 4:42 5:14 5:59 3:08 1:01:21 5 12

Davies
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Car Cls

52

20

56

39

51

43

31

29

18
46

44

32

41

50
64

10

10

11

10

11

11

11

11

Crew

Lee Hastings/ Cole
Hastings

Angus Lawrie/ Paul
Gribben

Barry Groundwater/
Ashleigh Will

Gordon Morrison/ lan
Parker

Joe McKeand/ Charlotte
McDowall

Kev Dunn/ Sean
Douglas

John Rintoul/ Ross
Hynd

Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark
Mason

David White/ Phil Hall
Jordan Anderson/ Harry
Stubbs

Des Campbell / Craig
Forsyth

John Morrison/ Sinclair
Young

Johnnie Mackay/
Michael Cruickshank
Anth Eaton/ lan Jackson
Michael Harbour/ lan
Macdougall

0:58

1:00

0:57

0:57

0:58

1:04

1:00

0:59

0:59
1:03

1:02

1:02

0:59

1:01
1:01

2
0:57

0:58

0:57

0:57

0:56

1:01

0:58

0:58

0:56
1:02

1:00

0:58

0:58

0:57
1:00

34

4:40

4:51

4:56

4:51

4:55

4:45

4:52

4:57

4:45
4:47

4:50

4:55

4:53

4:58
4:55

5
2:47

2:49

2:48

2:52

2:53

2:53

2:50

2:49

2:51
2:47

2:51

2:56

2:56

2:48
2:51

552

852

13:32

13:32

13:32

o2

13:32

13:32

552
13:32

BSi52

13:32

13:32

13:32
13:32

4:51

4:51

4:56

4:59

5:00

4:58

4:58

5:00

5:01
4:53

4:56

5:06

4:59

5:01
5:01

5:22

5:21

5:25

5:37

5:22

5:27

5:18

5:21

5:32
5:31

5:29

5:28

5:29

5:28
5:27

6:11

6:06

6:14

6:10

6:21

6:13

6:12

6:23

6:33
6:06

6:19

6:23

6:22

6:17
6:26

10
3:07

3:10

3:10

3:06

3:12

3:15

3:06

3:16

3:14
3:14

3:16

3:16

3:15

3:10
3:18

11
4:42

4:45

4:54

4:54

4:51

4:47

4:50

4:57

4:54
4:51

4:52

4:53

4:58

4:52
4:55

12
5:14

5:07

5:11

5:09

5:08

5:15

5:12

5:12

5:14
5:32

5:21

5:12

5:21

5:21
5:18

13
6:04

6:01

5:55

5:59

6:06

6:01

6:11

6:09

6:11
6:15

6:10

6:01

6:06

6:13
6:20

14 Penalty

3:15

3:16

3:08

3:01

3:.01

3:13

3:31

3:15

3:07
3:16

3:14

3:13

3:14

3:24
3:16

1:01:40

1:01:47

1:02:03

1:02:04

1:02:15

1:02:24

1:02:30

1:02:48

1:02:49
1:02:49

1:02:52

1:02:55

1:03:02

1:03:02
1:03:20

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

6

10

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22

23

24

25

26
27



Car Cls
80 9
66 7
54 8
60 10
38 10
33 8
34 4

108 3
77 5
55 11
76 7
24 6
47 10
78 5

Crew

Ross Chalmers/ Barry
Young

Mark Holmes/ Mark
Perryman

David Hardie/ John
McCulloch

Steven Ormond-Smith/
Dafydd Evans

Scott Peacock/ Craig
Wallace

Andrew Bird/ Plug
Pulleyn

Sam Adams/ Michael
Johnston

Tom Howie/ Michael
Mackenzie

Keith Robathan/ Peter
Carstairs

Robert adamson /
Richard Wardle

Pat Johnson/ Kevin
Bardon

lan Forgan/ Ewan Lees
Alistair Dalgliesh/ David
Dalgliesh

Graham Muter/ Steve
Hallmark

1:03

1:02

1:01

1:00

1:02

1:05

1:03

1:04

1:05

0:59

1:03

1:02
1:09

1:05

2
0:59

0:59

0:58

0:59

1:00

1:01

1:01

1:02

1:03

0:58

1:00

1:.01
1:07

1:04

34
4:51

4:54

5:08

4:51

5:03

4:54

4:54

5:16

5:17

5:10

5:10

5:08
5:29

5:10

5
2:51

3:00

2:58

2:54

3:07

2:51

2:49

2:58

3:14

2:58

3:07

2:58
3:08

3:09

552

852

13:32

13:32

13:32

52

13:32

13:32

52

52

13:32

13:32
13:32

13:32

4:49

5:15

5:08

5:12

5:18

5:17

5:03

5:18

5:20

5:29

5:16

5:17
5:19

5:23

5:30

5:38

5:43

7:01

5:43

5:41

6:03

5:49

5:43

5:45

5:43

6:00
5:47

5:55

6:41

6:33

6:40

6:29

6:36

6:46

6:55

6:33

6:33

6:38

6:42

6:37
6:36

6:49

10
3:41

3:21

3:25

3:16

3:22

3:22

3:27

3:28

3:22

3:30

3:22

3:27
3:18

3:34

11
5:04

5:06

4:58

5:00

5:07

5:16

5:19

5:15

5:08

5:.22

5:13

5:10
5:00

5:05

12
5:21

5:31

5:33

5:25

5:30

5:36

5:35

5:35

5:31

5:35

5:41

5:50
5:37

5:36

13
6:16

6:23

6:32

6:12

6:28

6:30

6:22

6:19

6:26

6:28

6:40

6:26
6:30

6:24

14 Penalty

3:20

3:17

3:24

3:12

3:18

3:15

3:30

3:28

3:25

3:17

3:23

3:27
3:26

3:19

1:03:58

1:04:31

1:05:00

1:05:03

1:05:06

1:05:06

1:05:33

1:05:37

1:05:39

1:05:41

1:05:52

1:05:55
1:05:58

1:06:05

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

3

10

11

11

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39
40

41



Car Cls
82 6

9 3

48

105

107 4
69 8
737
86

112 3
89 1

104 10
87 8
94 7

100 7
88 1

Crew

Jonathan Stepney/ Aled
Davies

Ashleigh Morris/ Steve
Harris

4 Shaun Sinclair / Alex Hill

7 Calum Macleod/ Laura

Macleod

Meghan Okane/ John
Okane

Jimmy Hall/ Caroline
Lodge

John Woodward/ Kevin
Ikin

7 Mal Boyd/ Brian Stubbs

Ryan Ingram/ Calum
MacDougall

Innes Mochrie/ Kirsty
Mochrie

lan Jarvis/ Paul Train
Andy Scott/ lan
Robertson

David Cluckie/ Ealish
Baxter

Mark Booth/ Callum
Young

John Cressey/ Martin
Cressey

1:04

1:08

1:08
1:07

1:09

1:10

1:09

1:00
1:08

1:07

1:02
1:07

1:08

1:10

1:13

2
1:02

1:04

1:05
1:03

1:06

1:05

1:09

0:59
1:07

1:06

1:01
1:05

1:04

1:07

1:10

34
5:04

5:18

5:22
5:32

5:12

5:31

5:22

5:12
5:20

5:20

5:31
5:42

5:27

5:40

5:30

5
3:05

3:06

3:14
3:12

3:07

3:08

3:12

3:17
3:14

3:09

3:11
3:25

3:06

3:12

3:17

13:32

852

13:32
13:32

13:32

13:32

552

82
Sis2

13:32

13:32
13:32

13:32

1S:52

13:32

5:20

5:24

5:27
5:33

5:19

5:25

5:34

5:28
5:26

5:25

5:29
5:29

5:38

5:37

5:32

5:49

5:53

6:44
6:01

5:59

6:03

551

5:53
6:00

6:13

6:04
5:57

6:02

6:03

6:08

6:50

6:33

6:39
6:45

6:50

6:47

6:48

7:02
6:55

6:55

6:58
6:52

6:57

6:58

6:53

10
3:32

3:28

3:24
3:17

3:26

3:32

3:34

3:28
3:31

3:32

3:39
3:44

3:40

3:37

3:28

11
5:17

5:17

5:05
5:16

5:06

5:10

5:21

5:25
5:16

5:14

5:18
5:34

5:24

5:33

5:22

12
5:34

5:46

5:31
5:43

5:46

5:41

5:40

5:50
5:48

5:53

5:54
5:43

6:00

5:47

6:03

13
6:38

6:36

6:20
6:33

6:42

6:32

6:32

6:49
6:46

6:40

6:55
6:43

6:52

6:42

7:07

14 Penalty
3:30

3:28

3:16
3:14

3:34

3:20

3:27

3:26
3:30

3:29

3:40
3:26

3:38

3:33

3:39

1:06:17

1:06:33

1:06:47
1:06:48

1:06:48

1:06:56

1:07:11

1:07:21
1:07:33

1:07:35

1:08:14
1:08:19

1:08:28

1:08:31

1:08:54

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

2

12

42

43

44
45

46

47

48

49
50

51

52
53

54

55

56



Crew

Nigel Atkinson / Callum
Atkinson

Nick Heard/ Oliver
Mathison

Aileen Forrest/ John
Forrest

Chris Thompson/ Peter
Gibson

Liam Richardson/
Darren Kennedy

Linzi Henderson/ Sue
Hynd

Owen Macleod/ Ryan
Urquhart

Mick Quinn/ Chris
Walker

5 Clive King / lan Harrop

7 Alistair Brearley / Gerry

Car Cls
79 3
95 7
96 10
93 5

109 9

110 6

121 2

118 6

130

117

129 5

114 9

136 5

125 5

Bryden
Craig King/ Russell
Joseph

Bobby Macdonald/
Martin Maccabe

John Nicholson/ Kari
Bates

Gareth Frank/ Tony Vart

1:09

1:07

1:02

1:11

1:09

1:05

1:14

1:07

1:13
1:11

1:16

1:09

1:17

1:15

2
1:05

1:02

0:59

1:05

1:07

1:04

1:10

1:05

1:09
1:12

1:14

1:08

1:13

1:14

34
5:37

5:21

5:44

5:34

5:53

5:40

5:58

5:47

6:09
6:01

6:07

5:50

7:00

6:40

5
3:19

3:11

3:27

3:14

3:17

3:22

3:24

3:27

3:36
3:20

3:29

3:36

4:03

3:33

Sis2

8552

13:32

13:32

13:32

o2

13:32

13:32

552
13:32

BSi52

13:32

13:32

13:32

5:33

5:21

5:45

5:44

5:49

6:05

5:37

5:46

5:38
6:00

6:08

5:45

5:27

5:47

6:05

7:16

6:07

6:17

6:31

6:16

6:24

6:29

6:20
6:34

6:36

6:20

6:44

6:30

6:55

7:04

7:09

7:18

7:25

7:03

7:10

7:23

7:12
7:24

7:33

7:24

7:31

7:45

10
3:39

3:40

3:47

3:50

3:43

3:54

3:46

3:43

3:40
3:50

3:58

11
5:30

5:29

5:38

5:44

5:30

5:45

5:32

5:29

5:42
5:43

5:55

12
5:58

6:03

6:01

6:10

6:11

6:15

6:18

6:14

6:14
6:22

6:21

3:44 5:45 6:19

13
7:10

7:09

7:17

7:13

7:01

7:05

7:10

7:12

7:12
7:27

7:30

7:28

14
3:39

3:47

3:53

3:48

3:39

3:47

3:44

3:46

3:38
3:49

3:57

3:47

Car 114 Penalty details:-
3:56 5:59 6:36 7:24 3:54

3:59 6:04 6:32 7:50 4:01

Penalty
1.09:11

1:10:02

1:10:21

1:10:40

1:10:47

1:10:53

1:10:59

1:11:00

1:11:15
1:12:25

1:13:36

2:00 1:13:47

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

5 57
9 58
13 59
3 60
4 61
3 62
2 63
4 64
4 65
10 66
5 67
5 68

2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 5A

1:14:36

1:14:42

6 69

7 70



Crew

Stu Mclaren/ Eoghan
Anderson

Harvey Stevens/ Craig
Hardiman

Kevin Haselden/ Cat
Lund

Brian MacPhail/ Sharyn
Macaulay Murray

Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine
Drew Gallagher/ David
Crosbie

Josh Evans/ Tony
Edwards

7 Stuart Grant/ lan Fraser

6 Andrew Mackinnon/

Car Cls

122 5

137 1

132 1

131 5
40 11
63 10
42 6

120

115

123 5

Charles Mackenzie

George Bryson/
Jacqueline Bryson

1:14

1:17

1:18

1:29

1:01
1:00

1:07

1:07
1:09

1:10

2
1:15

1:16

1:16

1:24

0:58
0:58

1:04

1:05
1:11

1:09

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

34
6:48

6:57

7:37

8:03

5:03
5:21

5:04

6:04
10:00

6:26

5
3:38

4:06

4:24

4:55

3:02
20:00

5:00

30:00
20:00

3:44

13:32

852

13:32

13:32

o2
43:00

43:00

43:00
43:00

13:32

5:09

511

6:53

7:26

5:18
5:33

5:16

5:51
5:15

24:00

6:59

6:48

7:21

7:53

9:00
5:52

5:45

6:22
6:07

24:00

8:09

747

8:33

8:50

27:00
6:57

6:32

7:17
6:44

27.00

10 11 12 13 14
4:04 6:09 6:37 7:54 4:56

6:09 6:04 7:41 7:50 4:04

4:28 6:39 7:13 8:44 4:37

4:27 7:04 7:40 8:53 4:35

Car 131 Penalty details:-

22:00 5:24 6:.00 6:54 3:36
3:29 5:23 5:54 651 3:23

3:20 5:09 5:32 6:18 3:15

Car 42 Penalty details:-

3:37 6:01 6:27 7:04 3:36
3:37 5:16 5:48 6:40 3:30

Car 115 Penalty details:-
22:00 6:02 6:17 7:45 3:55

Cls

Penalty Total Pos
1:16:24 8

1:18:42 3

1:22:35 4

2:10 1:28:21 9

O/A

Pos

71

72

73

74

0:10 for 1:00 early at MTC 3
2:00 for 2:00 early at MTC 4

1:48:48
1:53:41

30:00 2:06:22

15:00 for Missed TC 5A
15:00 for Missed TC 5B

2:07:31
15:00 2:13:17

15:00 for Missed MTC 1

2:27:00

12
14

5

11
6

10

75
76

77

78
79

80



Stagel Stage?2  Stage Stage 5 Stage Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage Stage Stage 14

Dunoon  Dunoon 3 Kinlochruel 6 Glendaruel  Bealach 9 Whistlefield  Glendaruel 12 13 Whistlefield
1 2 Tarsan 2 Otter 1 Maim 1 Loch 1 2 Bealach Loch 2
0.72 0.72 Dam 2.52 miles Ferry  5.10 miles 4.93 Fyne 3.33 miles 5.10 miles Maim 2 Fyne 3.33 miles
miles miles 5.48 13.96 miles 1 4.93 2
miles miles 6.45 miles 6.45
miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 24th June 2023 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Sam Spencer (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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10

11

12
13

Cls
11

11

11

11

11

10

11

11

10

10

11
10

DUNOON

Argyll Rally

sre

dF

Crew
Callum Black/ Jack
Morton

David Wright/ Paula
Swinscoe

David Henderson/ Chris
Lees

Neil Roskell/ Andrew
Roughead

Finlay Retson/ Paul
Beaton

Jock Armstrong/ Hannah
McKillop

Hugh Brunton/ Drew
Sturrock

John Stone/ Laura
Connell

Michael Binnie/ Claire
Mole

Mark McCulloch /
Michael Hendry
John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Wayne Sisson/ Peredur
Davies

0:55

0:54

0:55

0:55

0:56

0:56

0:53

0:54

0:59

0:55

0:57
0:59

2
0:53

0:51

0:53

0:53

0:54

0:55

0:51

0:53

0:56

0:54

0:54
0:57

Final

3 4

4:24

4:24

4:24

4:24

4:30

4:25

4:31

4:28

4:38

4:39

4:44
4:45

5
2:31

2:33

2:34

2:29

2:41

2:41

2:37

2:48

2:37

2:33

2:51
2:47

Argyll Rally 2023

Individual Times

12:59

13:11

13:32

13:27

14:51

13:32

13:32

8552
1352

4:15

4:20

4:23

4:41

4:41

4:32

4:50
4:44

4:52

4:53

4:53

5:12

5:03

4:55

5:10
5:21

5:34

5:41

5:51

5:46

5:37

6:03
6:05

In Starting Order

10
2:49

2:47

2:57

3:00

2:55

2:59
3:08

11
4:16

4:25

4:30

4:32

4:22

4:42
4:42

12
4:46

4:52

5:04

4:53

4:50

5:01
5:14

13
5:27

5:39

6:18

5:40

5:36

5:51
5:59

to MTC 4
Cils OIA
14 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3:08 56:49 1 1
Retired
Off road
2:57 57:45 2 2
Accident
2:56 1.01:17 4 11
Rolled
Retired
3:08 59:25 2 5
3:00 58:20 1 4
3:09 1:00:43 6
3:08 1:01:21 12


http://argyllrally.co.uk/
http://argyllrally.co.uk/

Car Cls

14

15

18
19

20

22

23

24
26
27

28

29

31

32

33

11

11

11
11

10

11

Crew

Kevin Procter/ Patrick
Walsh

Rory Young/ Allan
Cathers

David White/ Phil Hall
Alistair Inglis/ Colin
Inglis

Angus Lawrie/ Paul
Gribben

William Paterson/ Tom
Hynd

Darren Atkinson/ Mark
Twiname

6 lan Forgan/ Ewan Lees

8 Brad Cole/ Neil Colman

7 John Crawford/ Josh

10

11

11

Davison

William Hill/ Richard
Morton Crozier
Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark
Mason

John Rintoul/ Ross
Hynd

John Morrison/ Sinclair
Young

Andrew Bird/ Plug
Pulleyn

0:56

0:57

0:59

1:00

0:58

0:57

1:02

1:00

0:59

1:01

0:59

1:00

1:02

1:05

2
0:53

0:53

0:56

0:58

0:57

0:56

1:01

0:58

0:58

1:00

0:58

0:58

0:58

1:01

34
4:37

4:28

4:45

4:51

4:37

4:45

5:08

4:37

4:50

4:32

4:57

4:52

4:55

4:54

5
2:44

2:32

2:51

2:49

2:41

2:52

2:58

2:46

2:56

2:48

2:49

2:50

2:56

2:51

552

852

13:32

13:32

13:32

552

82
Sis2
552

852

13:32

13:32

1S:52

13:32

5:04

4:23

5:01

4:51

5:03

4.48

5:17

5:01

5:03

4:51

5:00

4:58

5:06

5:17

5:18

4:57

5:32

5:21

5:19

5:27

6:00

5:19

5:19

5:21

5:18

5:28

5:41

6:10

5:39

6:33

6:06

6:04

6:14

6:37

5:55

5:56

6:23

6:12

6:23

6:46

10
3:17

2:55

3:14

3:10

3:06

2:58

3:27

3:03

3:03

3:16

3:06

3:16

3:22

11
4:43

4:22

4:54

4:45

5:45

4:39

5:10

4:47

4:38

4:57

4:50

4:53

5:16

12
5:02

4:44

5:14

5:07

5:05

5.04

5:50

5:04

5:09

5:12

5:12

5:12

5:36

13
5:51

5:29

6:11

6:01

5.57

6:26

5:51

5:52

6:09

6:11

6:01

6:30

14 Penalty

3:10

3:02

3:07

3:16

3:02

3:27

3:19

3:12

3:15

3:31

3:13

3:15

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos
1:01:17 5 10

57:53 3 3

1:02:49 8 21

Non Starter

1:01:47 7 14

Being in a ditch

1:01:11 1 8

1:05:55 1 39
1:01:12 2 9
Retired

1:00:53 3 7

1:02:48 4 20

1:02:30 7 19

1:02:55 9 24

1:05:06 6 33



Car Cls
34 4
35 8
36 9
38 10
39 8
40 11
41 9
42 6
43 2
44 3
45 3
46 9
47 10

48

Crew

Sam Adams/ Michael
Johnston

Kyle Adam/ Steven
Brown

Fraser Smith/ Nikki
Addison

Scott Peacock/ Craig
Wallace

Gordon Morrison/ lan
Parker

Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine
Johnnie Mackay/
Michael Cruickshank

Josh Evans/ Tony
Edwards

Kev Dunn/ Sean
Douglas

Des Campbell / Craig
Forsyth

Archie Swinscoe/ Jane
Nicol

Jordan Anderson/ Harry
Stubbs

Alistair Dalgliesh/ David
Dalgliesh

Shaun Sinclair / Alex Hill

1:03

1:05

1:02

0:57

1:01
0:59

1:07

1:04

1:02

0:59

1:03

1:09

1:08

2
1:01

1:02

1:00

0:57

0:58
0:58

1:04

1:01

1:00

0:58

1:02

1:07

1:05

34

4:54

5:12

5:03

4:51

5:03
4:53

5:04

4:45

4:50

4:44

4:47

5:29

5:22

5
2:49

2:59

3:07

2:52

3:02
2:56

5:00

2:53

2:51

2:51

2:47

3:08

3:14

552

13:32

13:32

13:32

52
552

43:00

13:32

BSi52

13:32

13:32

13:32

852

5:03

5:03

5:18

4:59

5:18
4:59

5:16

4:58

4:56

4:51

4:53

5:19

5:27

6:03

5:43

5:37

9:00
5:29

5:45

5:27

5:29

5:.27

5:31

5:47

6:44

6:55

6:36

6:10

10 11 12 13 14
3:27 5:19 5:35 6:22 3:30

3:22 5:07 5:30 6:28 3:18

3:06 4:54 5:09 5:59 3:01

27:00 22:00 5:24 6:00 6:54 3:36

6:22

6:32

6:13

6:19

6:04

6:06

6:36

6:39

3:15 4:58 5:21 6:06 3:14

3:20 5:09 5:32 6:18 3:15

Car 42 Penalty details:-

3:15 4:47 5:15 6:01 3:13

3:16 4:52 5:21 6:10 3:14

3:08

3:14 4:51 5:32 6:15 3:16

3:18 5:00 5:37 6:30 3:26

3:24 5:05 5:31 6:20 3:16

1:05:33

Cils OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

1

Non Starter

Off

1:05:06

1:02:04

1:48:48
1:03:02

30:00 2:06:22

15:00 for Missed TC 5A
15:00 for Missed TC 5B

1:02:24

1:02:52

Retired

1:02:49

1:05:58

1:06:47

10

12
2

5

1

11

34

32

16

75
25

77

23

22

40

44



Car Cls

49

50
51

52

53

54

55

56

58
59

60

61

62

63

10

11
10

10

11

11

11

10

10

Cls OIA

Crew 1 2 34 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Brian Watson/ Sean 5:42 30:00 Overheating/ off
Donnelly

Car 49 Penalty details:- 15:00 for Missed MTC 1

15:00 for Missed TC 5A

Anth Eaton/ lan Jackson 1:01 0:57 4:58 2:48 13:32 5:01 5:28 6:17 3:10 4:52 5:21 6:13 3:24 1:03:02 10 26
Joe McKeand/ Charlotte 0:58 0:56 4:55 2:53 13:32 5:.00 5:22 6:21 3:12 4:51 5:08 6:06 3:01 1:02:15 8 17
McDowall
Lee Hastings/ Cole 0:58 0:57 4:40 2:47 13:32 451 522 6:11 3:07 4:42 5:14 6:04 3:15 1:01:40 6 13
Hastings
Alister MacArthur/ Chris  1:03 1:03 5:17 2:57 13:32 5:04 9:00 Run out of road
Robertson
David Hardie/ John 1:01 0:58 5:08 2:58 13:32 5:08 5:43 6:40 3:25 4:58 5:33 6:32 3:24 1:05:00 5 30
McCulloch
Robert adamson / 0:59 0:58 5:10 2:58 13:32 5:29 545 6:38 3:30 5:22 5:35 6:28 3:17 1:05:41 11 37
Richard Wardle
Barry Groundwater/ 0:57 0:57 4:56 2:48 13:32 456 5225 6:14 3:10 4:54 5:11 5:55 3:08 1:02:03 6 15
Ashleigh Will
Chris Ford/ Rob Fagg 1:01 0:56 Retired
Robert Proudlock/ Dave 1:01 0:59 4:45 3:00 13:32 Driveshaft
Robson
Steven Ormond-Smith/  1:00 0:59 4:51 254 13:32 5:12 7:01 6:29 3:16 500 5:25 6:12 3:12 1:05:03 9 31
Dafydd Evans
Scott Sloan/ David Non Starter
Sloan
Scott Sloan/ David 1:05 1:01 5:01 2:47 13:32 Off road
Sloan
Drew Gallagher/ David  1:00 0:58 5:21 20:00 43:00 5:33 552 6:57 3:29 5:23 5554 6:51 3:23 1:53:41 14 76

Croshie



Crew
Michael Harbour/ lan
Macdougall

Mark Holmes/ Mark
Perryman

Jimmy Hall/ Caroline
Lodge

Gordon Murray/ TBC

7 John Woodward/ Kevin

Car Cls
64 7
66 7
69 8
71 8
73
75 10
76 7
77 5
78 5
79 3
80 9
81 7
82 6
84 8
86 7

Ikin

Orrin McDonnell/ Clare
Fraser

Pat Johnson/ Kevin
Bardon

Keith Robathan/ Peter
Carstairs

Graham Muter/ Steve
Hallmark

Nigel Atkinson / Callum
Atkinson

Ross Chalmers/ Barry
Young

Antony Allery/ Richard
Bonner

Jonathan Stepney/ Aled
Davies

Justin Gunning/ Kenny
Anderson

Mal Boyd/ Brian Stubbs

1:01

1:02

1:10

1:09

1:01

1:03

1:05

1:05

1:09

1:03

1:03

1:04

1:00

2
1:00

0:59

1:05

1:09

0:59

1:00

1:03

1:04

1:05

0:59

0:59

1:02

0:59

34
4:55

4:54

5:31

5:22

5:08

5:10

5:17

5:10

5:37

4:51

4:53

5:04

5:12

5
2:51

3:00

3:08

3:12

2:59

3:07

3:14

3:09

3:19

2:51

2:52

3:05

3:17

Sis2

8552

13:32

13:32

13:32

552

eis2

13:32

13:32

BSi52

13:32

13:32

852

5:01

5:15

5:25

5:34

5:04

5:16

5:20

5:23

5:33

4:49

5:16

5:20

5:28

5:27

5:38

6:03

5:51

9:00

5:43

5:43

5:55

6:05

5:30

5:37

5:49

5:53

6:26

6:33

6:47

6:48

6:43

6:42

6:33

6:49

6:55

6:41

6:50

7:02

10
3:18

3:21

3:32

3:34

3:22

3:22

3:34

3:39

3:41

3:32

3:28

11
4:55

5:06

5:10

5:21

5:13

5:08

5:05

5:30

5:04

5:17

5:25

12
5:18

5:31

5:41

5:40

5:41

5:31

5:36

5:58

5:21

5:34

5:50

13
6:20

6:23

6:32

6:32

6:40

6:26

6:24

7:10

6:16

6:38

6:49

14 Penalty

3:16

3:17

3:20

3:27

3:23

3:25

3:19

3:39

3:20

3:30

3:26

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
1:03:20 1 27
1:04:31 2 29
1:06:56 7 47
Non Starter
1:07:11 5 48
Retired
1:05:52 3 38
1:05:39 1 36
1:06:05 2 41
1.09:11 5 57
1:03:58 3 28
Retired
1:06:17 2 42
Non Starter
1:07:21 6 49



Car Cls
87 8
88 1
89 1
90 3
91 5
92 5
93 5
94 7
95 7
96 10
97 9
98 2
9 3

100 7

Crew

Andy Scott/ lan
Robertson

John Cressey/ Martin
Cressey

Innes Mochrie/ Kirsty
Mochrie

Jamie Miller/ lan
McCulloch

David Mcleod/ Eamonn
Boyle

Rob Graham/ Helen
Harkness

Chris Thompson/ Peter
Gibson

David Cluckie/ Ealish
Baxter

Nick Heard/ Oliver
Mathison

Aileen Forrest/ John
Forrest

Alan Wallace/ Martin
Forrest

Sarah Hunter/ James
Braithwaite

Ashleigh Morris/ Steve
Harris

Mark Booth/ Callum
Young

1:07

1:13

1:07

1:07

1:07

1:15

1:11

1:08

1:07

1:02

1:10

1:08

1:10

2
1:05

1:10

1:06

1:04

1:06

1:10

1:05

1:04

1:02

0:59

1:07

1:04

1:07

34
5:42

5:30

5:20

5:46

5:42

5:34

5:27

5:21

5:44

5:23

5:18

5:40

5
3:25

3:17

3:09

3:13

3:11

3:14

3:06

3:11

3:27

3:16

3:06

3:12

13:32

852

13:32

13:32

13:32

13:32

13:32

552

852

13:32

15552

13:32

5:29

5:32

5:25

5:35

5:44

5:38

5:21

5:45

5:32

5:24

5:37

5:57

6:08

6:13

6:08

6:17

6:02

7:16

6:07

6:24

5:53

6:03

6:52

6:53

6:55

6:58

7:18

6:57

7:04

7:09

7:12

6:33

6:58

10
3:44

3:28

3:32

3:36

3:50

3:40

3:40

3:47

3:51

3:28

3:37

11
5:34

5:.22

5:14

5:24

5:44

5:24

5:29

5:38

5:34

5:17

5:33

12
5:43

6:03

5:53

6:10

6:00

6:03

6:01

6:23

5:46

5:47

13
6:43

7:07

6:40

7:13

6:52

7:09

717

6:36

6:42

14 Penalty

3:26

3:39

3:29

3:48

3:38

3:47

3:53

3:28

3:33

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

1:08:19 8 53

1:08:54 2 56

1:07:35 1 51

Retired

Misfire

Alternator

1:10:40 3 60

1:08:28 7 54

1:10:02 9 58

1:10:21 13 59

Non Starter

Retired

1:06:33 3 43

1:08:31 8 55



Car Cls
101 8

104 10
105 7

106 4

107 4

108 3

109 9

110 6
112 3
113 7

114 9

115 6

116 7

Crew

Allan McDowall/
Cameron Dunn

lan Jarvis/ Paul Train
Calum Macleod/ Laura
Macleod

Greg Grant/ Morgan
Redpath

Meghan Okane/ John
Okane

Tom Howie/ Michael
Mackenzie

Liam Richardson/
Darren Kennedy
Linzi Henderson/ Sue
Hynd

Ryan Ingram/ Calum
MacDougall

James Lyon/ Graeme
meins

Bobby Macdonald/
Martin Maccabe

Andrew Mackinnon/
Charles Mackenzie

Sandy Arbuthnott / lan
Arbuthnott

1:02

1:02
1:07

1:09

1:04

1:09

1:05

1:08

1:11

1:09

1:09

1:10

2
1:00

1:01
1:03

1:06

1:02

1:07

1:04

1:07

1:08

1:08

1:11

1:08

34
5:05

5:31
5:32

5:12

5:16

5:53

5:40

5:20

6:08

5:50

10:00

6:05

5
2:57

3:11
3:12

3:07

2:58

3:17

3:22

3:14

3:15

3:36

20:00

3:18

13:32

852
1552

13:32

13:32

552

82

13:32

13:32

BSi52

43:00

13:32

5:15

5:29
5:33

5:19

5:18

5:49

6:05

5:26

5:37

5:45

5:15

5:46

5:45

6:04
6:01

5:59

5:49

6:31

6:16

6:00

6:20

6:07

6:06

6:36

6:58
6:45

6:50

6:33

7:25

7:03

6:55

7:24

6:44

7:01

Cls OIA

10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos

7:00 Clutch

3:39 5:18 5:54 6:55 3:40 1:08:14 12 52

3:17 5:16 5:43 6:33 3:14 1:06:48 4 45
Non Starter

3:26 5:06 5:46 6:42 3:34 1:06:48 3 46

3:28 5:15 5:35 6:19 3:28 1:05:37 2 35

3:43 5:30 6:11 7:01 3:39 1:10:47 4 61

3:54 5:45 6:15 7:05 3:47 1:10:53 3 62

3:31 5:16 5:48 6:46 3:30 1:07:33 4 50
Off Road

3:44 5:45 6:19 7:28 3:47 2:00 1:13:47 5 68

Car 114 Penalty details:- 2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 5A
3:37 5:16 5:48 6:40 3:30 15:00 2:13:17 6 79

Car 115 Penalty details:- 15:00 for Missed MTC 1
3:35 Retired



Crew

Alistair Brearley / Gerry
Bryden

Mick Quinn/ Chris
Walker

David Mclachlan / Adam
Mclachlan

7 Stuart Grant/ lan Fraser

2 Owen Macleod/ Ryan

Urquhart

Stu Mclaren/ Eoghan
Anderson

George Bryson/
Jacqueline Bryson

5 Gareth Frank/ Tony Vart

4 Steven Black/ Russell

Thompson
Lochlan Mciver/
Cameron Morrison
Craig King/ Russell
Joseph

5 Clive King / lan Harrop

5 Brian MacPhail/ Sharyn

Car Cls
117 7
118 6
119 6
120
121
122 5
123 5
125
126
127 1
129 5
130
131
132 1

Macaulay Murray

Kevin Haselden/ Cat
Lund

1:11

1:07

1:08

1:07
1:14

1:14

1:10

1:15

1:28

1:16

1:13
1:29

1:18

2
1:12

1:05

1:08

1:05
1:10

1:15

1:09

1:14

1:19

1:14

1:09
1:24

1:16

34

6:01

5:47

6:00

6:04
5:58

6:48

6:26

6:40

6:54

6:07

6:09
8:03

7:37

5
3:20

3:27

3:33

30:00
3:24

3:38

3:44

3:33

4:15

3:29

3:36
4:55

4:24

13:32

852

13:32

43:00
13:32

13:32

552

82

13:32

eis2
13:32

13:32

6:00

5:46

5:29

5:51
5:37

5:09

24:00

5:47

6:08

5:38
7:26

6:53

6:34

6:29

6:06

6:22
6:24

6:59

24:00

6:30

6:36

6:20
7:53

7:21

7:24

7:23

7:13

7:17
7:10

8:09

27:00

7:45

7:33

7:12
8:50

8:33

10
3:50

3:43

3:43

3:37
3:46

4:04

22:00

3:59

3:58

3:40
4:27

11
5:43

5:29

5:31

6:01
5:32

6:09

6:02

6:04

5:55

5:42
7:04

12
6:22

6:14

6:27
6:18

6:37

6:17

6:32

6:21

6:14
7:40

13
727

7:12

7:04
7:10

7:54

7:45

7:50

7:30

7:12
8:53

14
3:49

3:46

3:36
3:44

4:56

3:55

4:01

3:57

3:38
4:35

Car 131 Penalty details:-

4:28 6:39 7:13 8:44 4:37

Penalty
1:12:25

1:11:00

Retired

2:07:31
1:10:59

1:16:24

2:27:00

1:14:42

Cls OIA

10

11

10

7

Non Starter

Broken axle

1:13:36 5

1:11:15 4
2:10 1:28:21 9

Total Pos Pos

66

64

78
63

71

80

70

0:10 for 1:00 early at MTC 3
2:00 for 2:00 early at MTC 4

1:22:35

4

73



Car Cls
133 1
134 5

135 1

136 5

137 1

Crew

Kenny Watt/ Sorcha
Cantwell

Shane Gamble/ Bob
Ward

David Alexander
Robertson/ Jenny
Robertson

John Nicholson/ Kari
Bates

Harvey Stevens/ Craig
Hardiman

1:17

1:13

1:17

1:17

1:17

2
1:15

1:12

1:16

1:13

1:16

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
Dunoon
1
0.72
miles

Stage 2  Stage

Dunoon 3
2 Tarsan
0.72 Dam
miles 5.48
miles

Stage 5
Kinlochruel

2

2.52 miles

34
7:29

7:01

4:58

7:00

6:57

Stage

Otter
Ferry
13.96
miles

5 6
4:16 13:32

4:19 13:32

20:00 43:00

4:03 13:32

4:06 13:32

Stage 7
Glendaruel
1
5.10 miles

5:29

6:36

5:27

5:11

Stage 8

Bealach

Maim 1
4.93
miles

6:48 8:10

6:44 7:31

6:48 7:47

Stage
9
Loch
Fyne
1
6.45
miles

10 11

12 13

4:05 6:09 6:34

14 Penalty

3:56 5:59 6:36 7:24 3:54

6:09 6:04 7:41 7:50 4:04

Stage 10
Whistlefield
1
3.33 miles

Stage 11
Glendaruel
2
5.10 miles

Stage
12
Bealach
Maim 2
4.93
miles

These results became Final on Saturday 24th June 2023 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Sam Spencer (Clerk of the Course)

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

Clutch Issue

Engine Failure

Retired

1:14:36 6 69

1:18:42 3 72

Stage Stage 14
13 Whistlefield
Loch 2
Fyne 3.33 miles
2
6.45
miles
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Car Cls
Class 1

89

88

137

132

1

1

1

1

Class 10

11

10

28

13

52

10

10

10

10

10

10

DUNOON

Argyll Rally

sre

I

Crew

Innes Mochrie/ Kirsty

Mochrie

John Cressey/ Martin

Cressey

Harvey Stevens/ Craig

Hardiman

Kevin Haselden/ Cat

Lund

Mark McCulloch /
Michael Hendry

Michael Binnie/ Claire

Mole

William Hill/ Richard

Morton Crozier

Jock Armstrong/ Hannah

McKillop

Wayne Sisson/ Peredur

Davies

Lee Hastings/ Cole

Hastings

1:07

1:13

1:17

1:18

0:55

0:59

1:01

0:56

0:59

0:58

1:06

1:10

1:16

1:16

0:54

0:56

1:00

0:55

0:57

0:57

Final

3 4

5:20

5:30

6:57

7:37

4:39

4:38

4:32

4:25

4:45

4:40

3:09

3:17

4:06

4:24

2:33

2:37

2:48

2:41

2:47

2:47

Individual Times

22

13:32

13:32

S5

eis2

13:32

13:32

14:51

13:32

13:32

5:25

5:32

5:11

6:53

4:32

4:41

4:51

4:41

4:44

4:51

Argyll Rally 2023

6:13

6:08

6:48

7:21

4:55

5:03

5:19

5:12

5:21

5:22

6:55

6:53

7:47

8:33

5:37

5:46

5:56

5:51

6:05

6:11

10

3:32

3:28

6:09

4:28

2:55

3:00

3:03

2:57

3:08

3:07

In Class Order

11

5:14

5:.22

6:04

6:39

4:22

4:32

4:38

4:30

4:42

4:42

12

5:53

6:03

7:41

7:13

4:50

4:53

5:09

5:04

5:14

5:14

13

6:40

7:07

7:50

8:44

5:36

5:40

5:52

6:18

5:59

6:04

to MTC 4

Cls

14 Penalty Total Pos
3:29 1:07:35 1
3:39 1.08:54 2
4:04 1:18:42 3
4:37 1:22:35 4
3:00 58:20 1
3:08 59:25 2
3:12 1:00:53 3
2:56 1:01:17 4
3:08 1:01:21 5
3:15 1:01:40 6

OIA
Pos

51

56

72

73

11

12

13


http://argyllrally.co.uk/
http://argyllrally.co.uk/

Car Cls

20

51

60

38

47

104
96

63

10

10

10

10

10

10
10

10

Class 11

1

15

12
14

56

11

11

11

11
11

11

Crew

Angus Lawrie/ Paul
Gribben

Joe McKeand/ Charlotte
McDowall

Steven Ormond-Smith/
Dafydd Evans

Scott Peacock/ Craig
Wallace

Alistair Dalgliesh/ David
Dalgliesh

lan Jarvis/ Paul Train
Aileen Forrest/ John
Forrest

Drew Gallagher/ David
Crosbie

Callum Black/ Jack
Morton

Neil Roskell/ Andrew
Roughead

Rory Young/ Allan
Cathers

John Wink/ Neil Shanks
Kevin Procter/ Patrick
Walsh

Barry Groundwater/
Ashleigh Will

1:00

0:58

1:00

1:02

1:09

1:02
1:02

1:00

0:55

0:55

0:57

0:57
0:56

0:57

2
0:58

0:56

0:59

1:00

1:07

1:01
0:59

0:58

0:53

0:53

0:53

0:54
0:53

0:57

34
4:51

4:55

4:51

5:03

5:29

5:31
5:44

5:21

4:24

4:24

4:28

4:44
4:37

4:56

5
2:49

2:53

2:54

3:07

3:08

3:11
3:27

20:00

2:31

2:29

2:32

2:51
2:44

2:48

552

852

13:32

13:32

13:32

o2
552

43:00

12:59

13:27

eis2

852
1S:52

13:32

4:51

5:00

5:12

5:18

5:19

5:29
5:45

5:33

4:15

4:23

4:23

4:50
5:04

4:56

5:21

5:22

7:01

5:43

5:47

6:04
6:07

5:52

4:52

4:53

4:57

5:10
5:18

5:25

6:06

6:21

6:29

6:36

6:36

6:58
7:09

6:57

5:34

5:41

5:39

6:03
6:10

6:14

10
3:10

3:12

3:16

3:22

3:18

3:39
3:47

3:29

2:49

2:47

2:55

2:59
3:17

3:10

11
4:45

4:51

5:00

5:07

5:00

5:18
5:38

5:23

4:16

4:25

4:22

4:42
4:43

4:54

12
5:07

5:08

5:25

5:30

5:37

5:54
6:01

5:54

4:46

4:52

4:44

5:01
5:02

5:11

13
6:01

6:06

6:12

6:28

6:30

6:55
7:17

6:51

5:27

5:39

5:29

5:51
5:51

5:55

14 Penalty
3:16

3:01

3:12

3:18

3:26

3:40
3:53

3:23

3:08

2:57

3:02

3:09
3:10

3:08

1:01:47

1:02:15

1:05:03

1:05:06

1:05:58

1:08:14
1:10:21

1:53:41

56:49

57:45

57:53

1:00:43
1:01:17

1:02:03

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

7

10

11

12
13

14

14

17

31

32

40

52
59

76

10

15



Car Cls

31

18
32

50
55

40

11

11
11

11
11

11

Class 2

43

121

2

Class 3

44

108

99

112

79

Class 4

Crew

John Rintoul/ Ross
Hynd

David White/ Phil Hall

John Morrison/ Sinclair
Young

Anth Eaton/ lan Jackson

Robert adamson /
Richard Wardle

Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine

Kev Dunn/ Sean
Douglas

Owen Macleod/ Ryan
Urquhart

Des Campbell / Craig
Forsyth

Tom Howie/ Michael
Mackenzie

Ashleigh Morris/ Steve
Harris

Ryan Ingram/ Calum
MacDougall

Nigel Atkinson / Callum
Atkinson

1:00

0:59
1:02

1:01
0:59

1:01

1:04

1:14

1:02

1:04

1:08

1:08

1:09

2
0:58

0:56
0:58

0:57
0:58

0:58

1:01

1:10

1:00

1:02

1:04

1:07

1:05

34
4:52

4:45
4:55

4:58
5:10

5:03

4:45

5:58

4:50

5:16

5:18

5:20

5:37

5
2:50

2:51
2:56

2:48
2:58

3:02

2:53

3:24

2:51

2:58

3:06

3:14

3:19

552

852
15552

13:32
852

252

552

22

13:32

13:32

eis2

852

13:32

4:58

5:01
5:06

5:01
5:29

5:18

4:58

5:37

4:56

5:18

5:24

5:26

5:33

5:18

5:32
5:28

5:28
5:45

9:00

5:27

6:24

5:29

5:49

5:53

6:00

6:05

6:12

6:33
6:23

6:17
6:38

10
3:06

3:14
3:16

3:10
3:30

27:00 22:00

6:13

7:10

6:19

6:33

6:33

6:55

6:55

3:15

3:46

3:16

3:28

3:28

3:31

3:39

11
4:50

4:54
4:53

4:52
5:.22

5:24

4:47

5:32

4:52

5:15

5:17

5:16

5:30

12
5:12

5:14
5:12

5:21
5:35

6:00

5:15

6:18

5:21

5:35

5:46

5:48

5:58

13
6:11

6:11
6:01

6:13
6:28

6:54

6:01

7:10

6:10

6:19

6:36

6:46

7:10

14 Penalty

3:31

3:07
3:13

3:24
3:17

3:36

3:13

3:44

3:14

3:28

3:28

3:30

3:39

1:02:30

1:02:49
1:02:55

1:03:02
1:05:41

1:48:48

1:02:24

1:10:59

1:02:52

1:05:37

1:06:33

1:07:33

1:09:11

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

7

10
11

12

19

21
24

26
37

75

18

63

23

35

43

50

57



Car Cls
34 4
48
107
Class 5
77 5
78 5
93 5
130
129
136 5
125
122
131 5
123 5

Class 6

Crew

Sam Adams/ Michael
Johnston

4 Shaun Sinclair / Alex Hill
4 Meghan Okane/ John

Okane

Keith Robathan/ Peter
Carstairs

Graham Muter/ Steve
Hallmark

Chris Thompson/ Peter
Gibson

5 Clive King / lan Harrop
5 Craig King/ Russell

Joseph

John Nicholson/ Kari
Bates

5 Gareth Frank/ Tony Vart
5 Stu Mclaren/ Eoghan

Anderson

Brian MacPhail/ Sharyn
Macaulay Murray

George Bryson/
Jacqueline Bryson

1:03

1:08

1:09

1:05

1:05

1:11

1:13
1:16

1:17

1:15
1:14

1:29

1:10

2
1:01

1:05

1:06

1:03

1:04

1:05

1:09
1:14

1:13

1:14
1:15

1:24

1:09

34
4:54

5:22

5:12

5:17

5:10

5:34

6:09
6:07

7:00

6:40
6:48

8:03

6:26

5
2:49

3:14

3:07

3:14

3:09

3:14

3:36
3:29

4:03

3:33
3:38

4:55

3:44

13:32

852
1552

852

252

13:32

13:32
13:32

552

852
BSi52

13:32

13:32

5:03

5:27

5:19

5:20

5:23

5:44

5:38
6:08

5:27

5:47
5:09

7:26

6:03

6:44

5:59

5:43

5:55

6:17

6:20
6:36

6:44

6:30
6:59

7:53

24:00 24:00

6:55

6:39

6:50

6:33

6:49

7:18

7:12
7:33

7:31

7:45
8:09

8:50

10
3:27

3:24

3:26

3:22

3:34

3:50

3:40
3:58

3:56

3:59
4:04

4:27

11
5:19

5:05

5:06

5:08

5:05

5:44

5:42
5:55

5:59

6:04
6:09

12
5:35

5:31

5:46

5:31

5:36

6:10

6:14
6:21

6:36

6:32
6:37

13
6:22

6:20

6:42

6:26

6:24

7:13

7:12
7:30

7:24

7:50
7:54

14
3:30

3:16

3:34

3:25

3:19

3:48

3:38
3:57

3:54

4:.01
4:56

7:04 7:40 8:53 4:35

Car 131 Penalty details:-

27:00 22:00 6:02 6:17 7:45 3:55

Penalty
1.05:33

1:06:47

1:06:48

1:05:39

1:06:05

1:10:40

1:11:15
1:13:36

1:14:36

1:14:42
1:16:24

2:10 1:28:21

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

1 34
44
3 46
1 36
2 41
3 60
65
67
6 69
70
71
9 74

0:10 for 1:00 early at MTC 3
2:00 for 2:00 early at MTC 4

2:27:00

10 80



Car Cls
24 6
82 6

110 6

118 6
42 6

115 6

Class 7
64 7
66 7
76 7

105 7
73 7
86

94

Crew

lan Forgan/ Ewan Lees
Jonathan Stepney/ Aled
Davies

Linzi Henderson/ Sue
Hynd

Mick Quinn/ Chris
Walker

Josh Evans/ Tony
Edwards

Andrew Mackinnon/
Charles Mackenzie

Michael Harbour/ lan
Macdougall

Mark Holmes/ Mark
Perryman

Pat Johnson/ Kevin
Bardon

Calum Macleod/ Laura
Macleod

John Woodward/ Kevin
Ikin

7 Mal Boyd/ Brian Stubbs
7 David Cluckie/ Ealish

Baxter

1

1:02

1:04

1:05

1:07

1:07

1:09

1:01

1:02

1:03

1:07

1:09

1:00
1:08

2

1:01

1:02

1:04

1:05

1:04

1:11

1:00

0:59

1:00

1:03

1:09

0:59
1:04

34

5:08

5:04

5:40

5:47

5:04

10:00

4:55

4:54

5:10

5:32

5:22

5:12
5:27

5

2:58

3:05

3:22

3:27

5:00

20:00

2:51

3:00

3:07

3:12

3:12

3:17
3:06

6
Sis2
13:32

15552

13:32

43:00

43:00

552

852

13:32

13:32

1S:52

13:32
852

7

5:17

5:20

6:05

5:46

5:16

5:15

5:01

5:15

5:16

5:33

5:34

5:28
5:38

8

6:00

5:49

6:16

6:29

5:45

6:07

5:27

5:38

5:43

6:01

5:51

5:53
6:02

9

6:37

6:50

7:03

7:23

6:32

6:44

6:26

6:33

6:42

6:45

6:48

7:02
6:57

10
3:27
3:32

11
5:10
5:17

12
5:50
5:34

13
6:26
6:38

14
3:27
3:30

3:54 5:45 6:15 7:05 3:47

3:43 5:29 6:14 7:12 3:46

3:20 5:09 5:32 6:18 3:15

Car 42 Penalty details:-

3:37 5:16 5:48 6:40 3:30

Car 115 Penalty details:-

3:18 4:55 5:18 6:20 3:16

3:21 5:06 5:31 6:23 3:17

3:22 5:13 5:41 6:40 3:23

3:17 5:16 5:43 6:33 3:14

3:34 5:21 5:40 6:32 3:27

3:28
3:40

5:25
5:24

5:50
6:00

6:49
6:52

3:26
3:38

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos

1:05:55 1 39

1:06:17 2 42

1:10:53 3 62

1:11:00 4 64

30:00 2:06:22 5 77
15:00 for Missed TC 5A
15:00 for Missed TC 5B

15:00 2:13:17 6 79
15:00 for Missed MTC 1

1:03:20 1 27

1:04:31 2 29

1:05:52 3 38

1:06:48 4 45

1:07:11 5 48

1:07:21 49

1:08:28 54



Car Cls
100 7
95 7

Crew
Mark Booth/ Callum
Young

Nick Heard/ Oliver
Mathison

Alistair Brearley / Gerry
Bryden

Stuart Grant/ lan Fraser

Darren Atkinson/ Mark
Twiname

8 Brad Cole/ Neil Colman

8 Gordon Morrison/ lan

117 7
120 7
Class 8
23 8
26
39
29 8
54 8
33 8
69 8
87 8
Class 9
46 9
41 9

Parker

Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark
Mason

David Hardie/ John
McCulloch

Andrew Bird/ Plug
Pulleyn

Jimmy Hall/ Caroline
Lodge

Andy Scott/ lan
Robertson

Jordan Anderson/ Harry
Stubbs

Johnnie Mackay/
Michael Cruickshank

1:10

1:07

1:11

1:07

0:57

1:00
0:57

0:59

1:01

1:05

1:10

1:07

1:03

0:59

2
1:07

1:02

1:12

1:05

0:56

0:58
0:57

0:58

0:58

1:01

1:05

1:05

1:02

0:58

34

5:40

5:21

6:01

6:04

4:45

4:37
4:51

4:57

5:08

4:54

5:31

5:42

4:47

4:53

5
3:12

3:11

3:20

30:00

2:52

2:46
2:52

2:49

2:58

2:51

3:08

3:25

2:47

2:56

13:32

852

13:32

43:00

252

13:32
13:32

13:32

552

852

13:32

13:32

13:32

8552

5:37

5:21

6:00

5:51

4:48

5:01
4:59

5:00

5:08

5:17

5:25

5:29

4:53

4:59

6:03

7:16

6:34

6:22

5:27

5:19
5:37

5:21

5:43

5:41

6:03

5:57

5:31

5:29

6:58

7:04

7:24

7:17

6:14

5:55
6:10

6:23

6:40

6:46

6:47

6:52

6:06

6:22

10
3:37

3:40

3:50

3:37

2:58

3:03
3:06

3:16

3:25

3:22

3:32

3:44

3:14

3:15

11
5:33

5:29

5:43

6:01

4:39

4:47
4:54

4:57

4:58

5:16

5:10

5:34

4:51

4:58

12
5:47

6:03

6:22

6:27

5:04

5:04
5:09

5:12

5:33

5:36

5:41

5:43

5:32

5:21

13
6:42

7:09

127

7:04

557

5:51
5:59

6:09

6:32

6:30

6:32

6:43

6:15

6:06

14 Penalty
3:33

3:47

3:49

3:36

3:02

3:19
3:01

3:15

3:24

3:15

3:20

3:26

3:16

3:14

1:08:31

1:10:02

1:12:25

2:07:31

1:01:11

1:01:12
1:02:04

1:02:48

1:05:00

1:05:06

1:06:56

1:08:19

1:02:49

1:03:02

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

8

10

11

55

58

66

78

16

20

30

33

47

53

22

25



Car Cls
80 9

109 9

114 9

Crew

Ross Chalmers/ Barry
Young

Liam Richardson/
Darren Kennedy
Bobby Macdonald/
Martin Maccabe

1

2

1:03 0:59

1:09 1:07

1:09 1:08

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
Dunoon
1
0.72
miles

Stage 2  Stage
Dunoon 3
2 Tarsan
0.72 Dam
miles 5.48
miles

Stage 5
Kinlochruel
2
2.52 miles

34
4:51

5:53

5:50

Stage

Otter
Ferry
13.96
miles

5 6 7
2:51 13:32 4:49
3:17 13:32 5:49
3:36 13:32 5:45
Stage 7 Stage 8

Glendaruel Bealach

1 Maim 1

5.10 miles 4 .93
miles

5:30 6:41

6:31 7:25

6:20 7:24

Stage
9
Loch
Fyne
1
6.45
miles

Cls OIA

10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3:41 5:04 5:21 6:16 3:20 1:03:58 3 28
3:43 5:30 6:11 7:01 3:39 1:10:47 4 61
3:44 5:45 6:19 7:28 3:47 2:00 1:13:47 5 68

Car 114 Penalty details:- 2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 5A
Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage Stage Stage 14

Whistlefield  Glendaruel 12 13 Whistlefield
1 2 Bealach Loch 2
3.33 miles 5.10 miles Maim 2 Fyne 3.33 miles

4.93 2
miles 6.45
miles

These results became Final on Saturday 24th June 2023 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Sam Spencer (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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DUNOON

presents

Argyll Rally

Mol Car Clud

Final

sre o

Car Cls Crew

These Competitors have only reached SS 14F

1

5
15
11
10
12
28
23
26
14

7
13
52
20
56
39
51
43
31

11
11
11
10
10
11
10

11
10
10
10
10
11

10

11

Callum Black/ Jack Morton

Neil Roskell/ Andrew Roughead
Rory Young/ Allan Cathers

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole

John Wink/ Neil Shanks

William Hill/ Richard Morton Crozier
Darren Atkinson/ Mark Twiname
Brad Cole/ Neil Colman

Kevin Procter/ Patrick Walsh

Jock Armstrong/ Hannah McKillop
Wayne Sisson/ Peredur Davies
Lee Hastings/ Cole Hastings
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben

Barry Groundwater/ Ashleigh Will
Gordon Morrison/ lan Parker

Joe McKeand/ Charlotte McDowall
Kev Dunn/ Sean Douglas

John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Citroen DS3 Rally 2
Proton Satria Evo
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Fiesta Rally3
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta WRC
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo X
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru S11 WRC
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Nova
Mini JCW WRC

Total
Penalty Pos Pos

56:49 1 1

57:45 2 2

57:53 3 3

58:20 1 4

59:25 2 5
1:00:43 4 6
1:00:53 3 7
1:01:11 1 8
1:01:12 2 9
1:01:17 5 10
1:01:17 4 11
1:01:21 5 12
1:01:40 6 13
1:01:47 7 14
1:02:03 6 15
1:02:04 3 16
1:02:15 8 17
1:02:24 1 18
1:02:30 7 19

Argyll Rally 2023

In Position Order

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:56 +0:56
+1:04 +0:08
+1:31 +0:27
+2:36 +1:05
+3:54 +1:18
+4:04 +0:10
+4:22 +0:18
+4:23 +0:01
+4:28 +0:05
+4:28

+4:32 +0:04
+4:51 +0:19
+4:58 +0:07
+5:14 +0:16
+5:15 +0:01
+5:26 +0:11
+5:35 +0:09
+5:41 +0:06

to MTC 4


http://argyllrally.co.uk/
http://argyllrally.co.uk/

Car
29
18
46
44
32
41
50
64
80
66
54
60
38
33
34

108
77
55
76
24
47
78
82
99

Cls

11

11

10

Crew

Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark Mason

David White/ Phil Hall

Jordan Anderson/ Harry Stubbs
Des Campbell / Craig Forsyth
John Morrison/ Sinclair Young
Johnnie Mackay/ Michael Cruickshank
Anth Eaton/ lan Jackson

Michael Harbour/ lan Macdougall
Ross Chalmers/ Barry Young
Mark Holmes/ Mark Perryman
David Hardie/ John McCulloch
Steven Ormond-Smith/ Dafydd Evans
Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Andrew Bird/ Plug Pulleyn

Sam Adams/ Michael Johnston
Tom Howie/ Michael Mackenzie
Keith Robathan/ Peter Carstairs
Robert adamson / Richard Wardle
Pat Johnson/ Kevin Bardon

lan Forgan/ Ewan Lees

Alistair Dalgliesh/ David Dalgliesh
Graham Muter/ Steve Hallmark
Jonathan Stepney/ Aled Davies
Ashleigh Morris/ Steve Harris

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta R5
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 206

Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi EVO VII
Ford Fiesta R5+
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo IX
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Talbot Sunbeam
Vauxhall Firenza
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Opel Kadett GT/E
Ford KA
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Ford Escort RS2000
Renault Clio Sport
Ford Fiesta R200

Total

1:02:48
1:02:49
1:02:49
1:02:52
1:02:55
1:03:02
1:03:02
1:03:20
1:03:58
1:04:31
1:05:00
1:05:03
1:05:06
1:05:06
1:05:33
1:05:37
1:05:39
1:05:41
1:05:52
1:05:55
1:05:58
1:06:05
1:06:17
1:06:33

4
8
1
1
9
2

1

o

© o N W

10

»

11

11

Penalty Pos Pos

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+5:59
+6:00
+6:00
+6:03
+6:06
+6:13
+6:13
+6:31
+7:09
+7:42
+8:11
+8:14
+8:17
+8:17
+8:44
+8:48
+8:50
+8:52
+9:03
+9:06
+9:09
+9:16
+9:28
+9:44

+0:18
+0:01

+0:03
+0:03
+0:07

+0:18
+0:38
+0:33
+0:29
+0:03
+0:03

+0:27
+0:04
+0:02
+0:02
+0:11
+0:03
+0:03
+0:07
+0:12
+0:16



Car Cls Crew

48
105
107

69

73

86
112

89
104

87

94
100

88

79

95

96

93
109
110
121
118
130
117
129

o N o OO N OO O O

Shaun Sinclair / Alex Hill

Calum Macleod/ Laura Macleod
Meghan Okane/ John Okane
Jimmy Hall/ Caroline Lodge
John Woodward/ Kevin Ikin

Mal Boyd/ Brian Stubbs

Ryan Ingram/ Calum MacDougall
Innes Mochrie/ Kirsty Mochrie
lan Jarvis/ Paul Train

Andy Scott/ lan Robertson
David Cluckie/ Ealish Baxter
Mark Booth/ Callum Young

John Cressey/ Matrtin Cressey
Nigel Atkinson / Callum Atkinson
Nick Heard/ Oliver Mathison
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest
Chris Thompson/ Peter Gibson
Liam Richardson/ Darren Kennedy
Linzi Henderson/ Sue Hynd
Owen Macleod/ Ryan Urquhart
Mick Quinn/ Chris Walker

Clive King / lan Harrop

Alistair Brearley / Gerry Bryden
Craig King/ Russell Joseph

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Fiesta
Citroen DS3 R3

Ford Escort Mk2 Honda

Ford Escort MK2
Honda Civic

Rover Metro
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort Mk2
BMW 325

Ford Escort Mk2
Austin Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort Mk2
Ginetta G40
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort MK1
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 205 GTI
Renault Clio

Austin Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort Mk2
Morris Mini

Total

1:06:47
1:06:48
1:06:48
1:06:56
1:07:11
1:07:21
1:07:33
1:07:35
1:08:14
1:08:19
1:08:28
1:08:31
1:08:54
1:09:11
1:10:02
1:10:21
1:10:40
1:10:47
1:10:53
1:10:59
1:11:00
1:11:15
1:12:25
1:13:36

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

2
4
3

N N RN

1

N

© o1 N 00 N 00

1

w

A DN WO A~ W

10

Penalty Pos Pos

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

+9:58

+9:59

+9:59
+10:07
+10:22
+10:32
+10:44
+10:46
+11:25
+11:30
+11:39
+11:42
+12:05
+12:22
+13:13
+13:32
+13:51
+13:58
+14:04
+14:10
+14:11
+14:26
+15:36
+16:47

+0:14
+0:01

+0:08
+0:15
+0:10
+0:12
+0:02
+0:39
+0:05
+0:09
+0:03
+0:23
+0:17
+0:51
+0:19
+0:19
+0:07
+0:06
+0:06
+0:01
+0:15
+1:10
+1:11



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
114 9 Bobby Macdonald/ Martin Maccabe Subaru Impreza 1:13:47 5 68 +16:58 +0:11
136 5 John Nicholson/ Kari Bates Austin Mini 1:14:36 6 69 +17:47 +0:49
125 5 Gareth Frank/ Tony Vart Vauxhall Firenza 1:14:42 7 70 +17:53 +0:06
122 5 Stu Mclaren/ Eoghan Anderson Opel Kadett GT/E 1:16:24 8 71 +19:35 +1:42
137 1 Harvey Stevens/ Craig Hardiman Austin Mini 1:18:42 3 72 +21:53 +2:18
132 1 Kevin Haselden/ Cat Lund Austin Mini Cooper S 1:22:35 4 73  +25:46 +3:53
131 5 Brian MacPhail/ Sharyn Macaulay Murray Hillman Avenger 1:28:21 9 74 +31:32 +5:46

40 11 Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine Hyundai i20 R5 1:48:48 12 75  +51:59 +20:27

63 10 Drew Gallagher/ David Crosbie Skoda Fabia 1:53:141 14 76  +56:52 +4:53

42 6 Josh Evans/ Tony Edwards Renault Clio 2:06:22 5 77 +1:09:33 +12:41
120 7 Stuart Grant/ lan Fraser Ford Escort Mk2 2:07:31 11 78 +1:10:42 +1:09
115 6 Andrew Mackinnon/ Charles Mackenzie  Honda Civic 2:13:17 6 79 +1:16:28 +5:46
123 5 George Bryson/ Jacqueline Bryson Ford Escort RS1600 2:27:00 10 80 +1:30:11 +13:43

These results became Final on Saturday 24th June 2023 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Sam Spencer (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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DUNOON

presents

Argyll Rally

Mol Car Clud

Final

sre o

Cls Crew

11
11
11
11
11
10
11
11
10
10
11
10
11
11
11
10
11

Callum Black/ Jack Morton

David Wright/ Paula Swinscoe
David Henderson/ Chris Lees
Neil Roskell/ Andrew Roughead
Finlay Retson/ Paul Beaton

Jock Armstrong/ Hannah McKillop
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
John Stone/ Laura Connell
Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Wayne Sisson/ Peredur Davies
Kevin Procter/ Patrick Walsh
Rory Young/ Allan Cathers

David White/ Phil Hall

Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben
William Paterson/ Tom Hynd
Darren Atkinson/ Mark Twiname
lan Forgan/ Ewan Lees

Brad Cole/ Neil Colman

Argyll Rally 2023

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Subaru Impreza
Skoda Fabia Rally2 Evo
Volkswagen Polo Gti R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Proton Satria Evo
Hyundai i20 R5
Mitsubishi Evo X
Ford Fiesta WRC
Citroen DS3 Rally 2
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Skoda R5

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford KA

Ford Escort Mk2

In Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
56:49 1 1
31:06

22:18

57:45 2 2
9:01

1:01:17 4 11
8:52

9:03

59:25 2
58:20 1
1:00:43 4
1:01:21 5 12
1:01:17 5 10
57:53 3 3
1:02:49 8 21
1:01:47 7 14
53:07

1:.01:11 1 8
1:05:55 39
1:01:12 2 9

to MTC 4
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Car Cls Crew

27
28
29
31
32
33
34
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

7
10
8
11
11
8

John Crawford/ Josh Davison
William Hill/ Richard Morton Crozier
Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark Mason

John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

John Morrison/ Sinclair Young
Andrew Bird/ Plug Pulleyn

Sam Adams/ Michael Johnston
Fraser Smith/ Nikki Addison

Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Gordon Morrison/ lan Parker
Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine

Johnnie Mackay/ Michael Cruickshank
Josh Evans/ Tony Edwards

Kev Dunn/ Sean Douglas

Des Campbell / Craig Forsyth
Archie Swinscoe/ Jane Nicol
Jordan Anderson/ Harry Stubbs
Alistair Dalgliesh/ David Dalgliesh
Shaun Sinclair / Alex Hill

Brian Watson/ Sean Donnelly
Anth Eaton/ lan Jackson

Joe McKeand/ Charlotte McDowall
Lee Hastings/ Cole Hastings
Alister MacArthur/ Chris Robertson

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta Rally3
Ford Escort Mk2
Mini JCW WRC
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Ford Escort Mk2
Hyundai i20 R5
Mitsubishi EVO VII
Renault Clio
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 206
Vauxhall Adam
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Ford Escort Mk2
Audi Quattro S1
Ford Fiesta R5+
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Talbot Sunbeam

Total

28:18
1:00:53
1:02:48
1:02:30
1:02:55
1:05:06
1:05:33

28:53
1:05:06
1:02:04
1:48:48
1:03:02
2:06:22
1:02:24
1:02:52

42:34
1:02:49
1:05:58
1:06:47

35:42
1:03:02
1:02:15
1:01:40

37:56

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
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20
19
24
33
34

32
16
75
25
77
18
23

22
40
44

26
17
13



Car Cls Crew

54
55
56
58
59
60
62
63
64
66
69
73
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
86
87
88
89

8
11
11
11

2
10
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David Hardie/ John McCulloch
Robert adamson / Richard Wardle
Barry Groundwater/ Ashleigh Will
Chris Ford/ Rob Fagg

Robert Proudlock/ Dave Robson
Steven Ormond-Smith/ Dafydd Evans
Scott Sloan/ David Sloan

Drew Gallagher/ David Crosbie
Michael Harbour/ lan Macdougall
Mark Holmes/ Mark Perryman
Jimmy Hall/ Caroline Lodge
John Woodward/ Kevin Ikin

Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser
Pat Johnson/ Kevin Bardon

Keith Robathan/ Peter Carstairs
Graham Muter/ Steve Hallmark
Nigel Atkinson / Callum Atkinson
Ross Chalmers/ Barry Young
Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner
Jonathan Stepney/ Aled Davies
Mal Boyd/ Brian Stubbs

Andy Scott/ lan Robertson

John Cressey/ Martin Cressey

Innes Mochrie/ Kirsty Mochrie

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Subaru S11 WRC
Citroen C3 Rally2
Opel Adam
Mitsubishi Evo 1X
Peugeot 208

Skoda Fabia

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen DS3 R3
Ford Escort Mk2 Honda
Mitsubishi Evo VIII
Opel Kadett GT/E
Vauxhall Firenza
Ford Escort RS2000
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Renault Clio Sport
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort Mk2
Austin Mini Cooper S
Rover Metro

Total

1:05:00
1:05:41
1:02:03
1:57
23:17
1:05:03
23:26
1:53:41
1:03:20
1:04:31
1:06:56
1:.07:11
44:26
1:05:52
1:05:39
1:06:05
1:.09:11
1:03:58
34:12
1:06:17
1:07:21
1:08:19
1:08:54
1:07:35

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

5
11
6

14
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30
37
15

31

76
27
29
47
48

38
36
41
57
28

42
49
53
56
51



Car Cls Crew

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
98
99
100
101
104
105
107
108
109
110
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
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Jamie Miller/ lan McCulloch

David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle

Rob Graham/ Helen Harkness
Chris Thompson/ Peter Gibson
David Cluckie/ Ealish Baxter

Nick Heard/ Oliver Mathison
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest
Sarah Hunter/ James Braithwaite
Ashleigh Morris/ Steve Harris
Mark Booth/ Callum Young

Allan McDowall/ Cameron Dunn
lan Jarvis/ Paul Train

Calum Macleod/ Laura Macleod
Meghan Okane/ John Okane

Tom Howie/ Michael Mackenzie
Liam Richardson/ Darren Kennedy
Linzi Henderson/ Sue Hynd

Ryan Ingram/ Calum MacDougall
James Lyon/ Graeme meins
Bobby Macdonald/ Martin Maccabe
Andrew Mackinnon/ Charles Mackenzie
Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Arbuthnott
Alistair Brearley / Gerry Bryden
Mick Quinn/ Chris Walker

Car

Citroen C2R2 Max
Chrysler Sunbeam
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort MK1
BMW 325
Ginetta G40
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Peugeot 205
Ford Fiesta R200
Ford Escort Mk2
Opel Kadett
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Fiesta
Talbot Sunbeam
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta
Honda Civic

Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Honda Civic

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Renault Clio

Total

52:23
24:38
2:25
1:10:40
1:08:28
1:10:02
1:10:21
59:24
1:06:33
1:08:31
48:12
1:08:14
1:06:48
1:06:48
1:05:37
1:10:47
1:10:53
1:07:33
30:51
1:13:47
2:13:17
47:41
1:12:25
1:11:00

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

13

12
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10

60
54
58
59

43
55

52
45
46
35
61
62
50

68
79

66
64



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
119 6 David Mclachlan / Adam Mclachlan Renault Clio RS2000 53:23

120 7 Stuart Grant/ lan Fraser Ford Escort Mk2 2:07:31 11 78
121 2 Owen Macleod/ Ryan Urquhart Peugeot 205 GTI 1:10:59 2 63
122 5 Stu Mclaren/ Eoghan Anderson Opel Kadett GT/E 1:16:24 8 71
123 5 George Bryson/ Jacqueline Bryson Ford Escort RS1600 2:27:00 10 80
125 5 Gareth Frank/ Tony Vart Vauxhall Firenza 1:14:42 7 70
127 1 Lochlan Mciver/ Cameron Morrison Ford Fiesta Zetec Mk6 13:56

129 5 Craig King/ Russell Joseph Morris Mini 1:13:36 5 67
130 5 Clive King/ lan Harrop Austin Mini Cooper S 1:11:15 4 65
131 5 Brian MacPhail/ Sharyn Macaulay Murray Hillman Avenger 1:28:21 9 74
132 1 Kevin Haselden/ Cat Lund Austin Mini Cooper S 1:22:35 4 73
133 1 Kenny Watt/ Sorcha Cantwell Leyland Mini 27:49

134 5 Shane Gamble/ Bob Ward Morris Mini Cooper S 1.04:32

135 1 David Alexander Robertson/ Jenny Robertson Vauxhall Nova 1:17:07

136 5 John Nicholson/ Kari Bates Austin Mini 1:14:36 6 69
137 1 Harvey Stevens/ Craig Hardiman Austin Mini 1:18:42 3 72

These results became Final on Saturday 24th June 2023 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Sam Spencer (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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punoon Argyll Rally 2023
Argyil Rally

— Final Overall Results in Class Order to MTC 4

sre o

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class 1
89 1 Innes Mochrie/ Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro 1:07:35 1 51
88 1 John Cressey/ Martin Cressey Austin Mini Cooper S 1:08:54 2 56
137 1 Harvey Stevens/ Craig Hardiman Austin Mini 1:18:42 3 72
132 1 Kevin Haselden/ Cat Lund Austin Mini Cooper S 1:22:35 4 73
Class 10
11 10 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry Proton Satria Evo 58:20 1
10 10 Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole Mitsubishi Evo 9 59:25 2
28 10 William Hill/ Richard Morton Crozier Ford Fiesta Rally3 1:00:53 3 7
7 10 Jock Armstrong/ Hannah McKillop Subaru Impreza 1:01:17 4 11
13 10 Wayne Sisson/ Peredur Davies Mitsubishi Evo X 1:01:21 5 12
52 10 Lee Hastings/ Cole Hastings Subaru Impreza 1:01:40 6 13
20 10 Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:01:47 7 14
51 10 Joe McKeand/ Charlotte McDowall Subaru Impreza 1:02:15 8 17
60 10 Steven Ormond-Smith/ Dafydd Evans Mitsubishi Evo 1X 1:05:03 9 31
38 10 Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace Mitsubishi Evo 8 1:05.06 10 32
47 10 Alistair Dalgliesh/ David Dalgliesh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1:05:58 11 40
104 10 lan Jarvis/ Paul Train Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:08:14 12 52
96 10 Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:10:21 13 59

[E
NN

63 10 Drew Gallagher/ David Crosbie Skoda Fabia 1:53:41 76
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Car Cls Crew

Class 11

1

5
15
12
14
56
31
18
32
50
55
40

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Class 2

43
121

2
2

Class 3

44
108
99
112
79

3

w w w

3

Class 4

34

4

Callum Black/ Jack Morton

Neil Roskell/ Andrew Roughead
Rory Young/ Allan Cathers

John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Kevin Procter/ Patrick Walsh
Barry Groundwater/ Ashleigh Will
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

David White/ Phil Hall

John Morrison/ Sinclair Young
Anth Eaton/ lan Jackson

Robert adamson / Richard Wardle

Stuart Irvine/ Marc Irvine

Kev Dunn/ Sean Douglas

Owen Macleod/ Ryan Urquhart

Des Campbell / Craig Forsyth
Tom Howie/ Michael Mackenzie
Ashleigh Morris/ Steve Harris
Ryan Ingram/ Calum MacDougall

Nigel Atkinson / Callum Atkinson

Sam Adams/ Michael Johnston

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Citroen DS3 Rally 2
Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Fiesta WRC
Subaru S11 WRC
Mini JCW WRC
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5+
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Hyundai i20 R5

Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205 GTI

Peugeot 206
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Fiesta R200
Honda Civic

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

56:49 1 1

57:45 2 2

57:53 3 3
1:00:43 4 6
1:01:17 5 10
1:02:03 6 15
1:02:30 7 19
1:02:49 8 21
1:02:55 9 24
1:03:02 10 26
1:05:41 11 37
1:48:48 12 75

1:02:24 1 18
1:10:59 2 63

1:02:52 1 23
1:05:37 2 35
1:06:33 3 43
1:07:33 4 50
1:09:11 5 57

1:05:33 1 34



Car Cls Crew

48
107

4
4

Class 5

77

78

93
130
129
136
125
122
131
123

Class

24
82
110
118
42
115

5
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7
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Shaun Sinclair / Alex Hill
Meghan Okane/ John Okane

Keith Robathan/ Peter Carstairs

Graham Muter/ Steve Hallmark

Chris Thompson/ Peter Gibson

Clive King / lan Harrop

Craig King/ Russell Joseph

John Nicholson/ Kari Bates

Gareth Frank/ Tony Vart

Stu Mclaren/ Eoghan Anderson

Brian MacPhail/ Sharyn Macaulay Murray

George Bryson/ Jacqueline Bryson

lan Forgan/ Ewan Lees
Jonathan Stepney/ Aled Davies
Linzi Henderson/ Sue Hynd
Mick Quinn/ Chris Walker

Josh Evans/ Tony Edwards

Andrew Mackinnon/ Charles Mackenzie

Michael Harbour/ lan Macdougall
Mark Holmes/ Mark Perryman

Pat Johnson/ Kevin Bardon

Car
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta

Vauxhall Firenza
Ford Escort RS2000
Ford Escort MK1
Austin Mini Cooper S
Morris Mini

Austin Mini

Vauxhall Firenza
Opel Kadett GT/E
Hillman Avenger
Ford Escort RS1600

Ford KA

Renault Clio Sport
Ford Fiesta
Renault Clio
Renault Clio

Honda Civic

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Opel Kadett GT/E

Total

1:06:47
1:06:48

1:05:39
1:06:05
1:10:40
1:11:15
1:13:36
1:14:36
1:14:42
1:16:24
1:28:21
2:27:00

1:05:55
1:06:17
1:10:53
1:11:00
2:06:22
2:13:17

1:03:20
1:04:31
1:05:52

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

2
3
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44
46

36
41
60
65
67
69
70
71
74
80

39
42
62
64
77
79

27
29
38



Car Cls Crew

105 7
73
86
94

100
95

117

120

Class
23
26
39
29
54
33
69
87

Class
46
41
80

109

114
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Calum Macleod/ Laura Macleod
John Woodward/ Kevin Ikin

Mal Boyd/ Brian Stubbs

David Cluckie/ Ealish Baxter
Mark Booth/ Callum Young

Nick Heard/ Oliver Mathison
Alistair Brearley / Gerry Bryden
Stuart Grant/ lan Fraser

Darren Atkinson/ Mark Twiname
Brad Cole/ Neil Colman

Gordon Morrison/ lan Parker
Gerry Fitzelle/ Mark Mason
David Hardie/ John McCulloch
Andrew Bird/ Plug Pulleyn
Jimmy Hall/ Caroline Lodge
Andy Scott/ lan Robertson

Jordan Anderson/ Harry Stubbs

Johnnie Mackay/ Michael Cruickshank

Ross Chalmers/ Barry Young

Liam Richardson/ Darren Kennedy
Bobby Macdonald/ Martin Maccabe

Car
Ford Escort MK2

Ford Escort Mk2 Honda

Ford Escort MK2
BMW 325

Ford Escort Mk2
Ginetta G40
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen DS3 R3
Ford Escort Mk2

Subaru Impreza

Mitsubishi EVO VII

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Total

1:06:48
1:07:11
1:07:21
1:08:28
1:08:31
1:10:02
1:12:25
2:07:31

1:01:11
1:01:12
1:02:04
1:02:48
1:05:00
1:05:06
1:06:56
1:08:19

1:02:49
1:03:02
1:03:58
1:10:47
1:13:47

4
5
6
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Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

45
48
49
54
55
58
66
78

16
20
30
33
47
53

22
25
28
61
68



These results became Final on Saturday 24th June 2023 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Sam Spencer (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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presents..

Argyll Rally

sre o

Stage 1
Dunoon 1 Dunoon 2
0.72
miles

Mull Car Clud

Stage 2

0.72
miles

Car Time Car Time

8
2
9
1
3
5
11

14
12
15
23
39
56
22

0:53
0:54
0:54
0:55
0:55
0:55
0:55
0:56
0:56
0:56
0:57
0:57
0:57
0:57
0:57
0:58

2

© 01 W+~ 0

14
15

11
12

10
18
23
51

0:51
0:51
0:53
0:53
0:53
0:53
0:53
0:53
0:54
0:54
0:54
0:55
0:56
0:56
0:56
0:56

Stage 3
Tarsan

Dam

5.48 miles 2.52 miles

Car
1

O© N o W N

15

28
14
22
26
10
11
52

Time
4:24
4:24
4:24
4:24
4:25
4:28
4:28
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:37
4:37
4:37
4:38
4:39
4:40

Final
Stage 4 Stage 5

Kinlochruel Kinlochruel
1 2

2.52 miles

Car Time Car Time

5 2:29

1 231

15 2:32

2 233

11 2:33

2:34

2:37

10 2:37

2:41

2:41

22 241

14  2:44

26  2:46

13 2:47

46  2:47

52  2:47

Argyll Rally 2023

Position on each Stage

Stage 6
Otter Stage 7
Ferry  Glendaruel
13.96
miles 5.10 miles
Car Time Car Time
1 12:59 1 415
2 13:11 2 420
5 13:27 5 4:23
3 13:32 15 4:23
10 13:32 11 4:32
11 13:32 7 441
12 13:32 10 441
13 13:32 13 4:44
14 13:32 23 4:48
15 13:32 80 4:49
18 13:32 12 4:50
20 13:32 20 451
22 13:32 28 451
23 13:32 45 451
24 13:32 52 451
26 13:32 46 453

to MTC 4

Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
Bealach Loch Whistlefield

Maim 1 Fyne 1 1

4.93 miles 6.45 miles 3.33 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 452 1 534 5 2:47
2 453 11 5:37 1 249
5 453 15 539 11 255
11 455 5 541 15 255
15 457 10 5:46 7 257
10 503 7 551 23 258
12 5110 26 555 12 259
7 5:12 28 556 10 3:00
14 5:18 12 6:03 26 3:.03
31 5118 22 6:04 28 3:.03
22 5119 45 6:04 22 3:06
26 5119 13 6:05 31 3:06
28 5119 20 6:06 39 3:06
13 521 46 6:06 52 3:.07
20 521 14 6:10 13 3:08
29 521 39 6:10 45 3:.08

Stag«
Glend:
2

5.10 n

Car
1
11
15

10
28
23
12
13
52
14
20
26
43
31
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Posn
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Stage 1
Dunoon 1 Dunoon 2
0.72
miles

Car
51
52
10
13
18
27
29
41
45
55
20
26
31
60
63
86
28
40
50
54
58

Stage 2

0.72
miles

Time Car

0:58
0:58
0:59
0:59
0:59
0:59
0:59
0:59
0:59
0:59
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:01
1:01
1:01
1:.01
1:01

58
13
22
39
50
52
56
20
26
27
29
31
32
40
41
45
54
55
63
59
60

Time
0:56
0:57
0:57
0:57
0:57
0:57
0:57
0:58
0:58
0:58
0:58
0:58
0:58
0:58
0:58
0:58
0:58
0:58
0:58
0:59
0:59

Stage 3
Tarsan
Dam

5.48 miles 2.52 miles

Car
12
45
13
18
23
43
59
46
27
44
20
39
60
80
31
41
81
33
34
66
32

Time
4:44
4:44
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:45
4:47
4:50
4:50
4:51
4:51
4:51
4:51
4:52
4:53
4:53
4:54
4:54
4:54
4:55

Stage 4 Stage 5
Kinlochruel Kinlochruel
1 2

2.52 miles

Car Time Car Time
62 2:47

9 248

28 2:48

50 2:48

56  2:48

20 249

29 2:49

34 2:49

31 2550

12 251

18 251

33 251

44  2:51

45 251

64 251

80 251

23 252

39 2152

81 252

43 2:53

51  2:53

Stage 6
Otter
Ferry
13.96
miles

Car
27
28
29
31
32
33
34
36
38
39
40
41
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
51
52

Time
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32

Stage 7
Glendaruel
1
5.10 miles
Car Time
44  4:56
56 4:56
31 4:58
43 4:58
39 4:59
41  4:59
29 5:00
51 5:00
18 5:.01
26 5:01
50 5:.01
64 5:01
22 5:03
27 5:03
34 5:03
36 5:03
14 5:04
53 5:04
75 5:.04
32 5:06
54 5:08

Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stag«
Bealach Loch Whistlefield Glend:
Maim 1 Fyne 1 1 2
4.93 miles 6.45 miles 3.33 miles 5.10n
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car
51 5:22 52 6:11 20 3:10 46
52 522 31 6:12 50 310 51
56 5:25 43 6:13 56 310 44
23 527 23 614 51 312 50
43 5:27 56 6:14 18 3:14 32
45 5:27 50 6:17 46 314 18
64 5:27 44 6:19 41 3:15 39
32 5:28 51 6:21 43 315 56
50 5:28 41 622 29 316 64
41 529 29 6:23 32 316 29
44 529 32 6:23 44 316 41
80 530 64 626 60 316 54
46 531 60 6:29 14 317 47
18 5:32 42 6:32 105 3:17 60
39 5:37 18 6:33 47 318 80
8l 5:37 66 6:33 64 3:18 48
66 5:38 77 6:33 42 320 78
33 541 99 6:33 66 321 66
38 5:43 108 6:33 33 322 107
54 543 38 6:36 38 322 38
76 5143 47 636 76 322 77



Posn
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Stage 1
Dunoon 1 Dunoon 2
0.72
miles

Car
59
64
75
24
32
38
44
66
96

101

104
34
46
53
76
80
81
43
82

108
33

Time
1:01
1:01
1:01
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:04
1:04
1:04
1:05

Stage 2

0.72
miles

Car
66
75
80
81
86
96
28
38
44
64
76

101
24
33
34
43
62

104
36
46
82

Time
0:59
0:59
0:59
0:59
0:59
0:59
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1.01
1:01
1:01
1.01
1:.01
1:01
1:02
1:02
1:02

Stage 3
Tarsan
Dam

5.48 miles 2.52 miles

Car
51
64
56
29
50

135
62
38
40
42
82

101
24
54
75
55
76
78
36
86

107

Time
4:55
4:55
4:56
4:57
4:58
4:58
5:01
5:03
5:03
5:04
5:04
5:05
5:08
5:08
5:08
5:10
5:10
5:10
5:12
5:12
5:12

Stage 4 Stage 5
Kinlochruel Kinlochruel
1 2
2.52 miles
Car Time Car Time
60 2:54
27  2:56
32 256
41  2:56
53 2157
101 2:57
24  2:58
54  2:58
55  2:58
108 2:58
36 2:59
75 2:59
59 3:00
66  3:00
40 3:02
82 3:05
94  3:06
99 3:06
38 307
76  3:07
107  3:07

Stage 6
Otter
Ferry
13.96
miles

Car
53
54
55
56
59
60
62
64
66
69
73
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
86
87

Time
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32

Stage 7
Glendaruel
5.10 miles
Car Time
122 5:09
137 5:11
60 5:12
66 5:15
101 5:15
115 5:15
42 5:16
76 5:16
81 5:16
24 517
33 5:17
38 5:18
40 5:18
108 5:18
47 5:19
107 5:19
77 5:20
82 5:20
95 521
78 5:23
99 5:24

Stage 8
Bealach
Maim 1
4.93 miles 6.45 miles

Car
77
42
55

101
47
82

108
73
63
86
99
78
87

107
24

112

105
94
34
69

100

Stage 9
Loch
Fyne 1

Time Car

5:43
5:45
5:45
5:45
5:47
5:49
5:49
5:51
5:52
5:53
5:53
5:55
5:57
5:59
6:00
6:00
6:01
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:03

101
24
55
48
54
80
76
75

115

105
33
69
73
78
82

107
87
88
34
79
89

Time
6:36
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:40
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:50
6:52
6:53
6:55
6:55
6:55

Stage 10
Whistlefield Glend:

3.33 miles
Car Time
77 3:22
48 3:24
54 3:25
107  3:26
24 3:27
34  3:27
86  3:28
88 3:28
99 3.28
108 3:28
63 3:29
55 3:30
112 331
69 3:32
82 3:.32
89 3:32
73 334
78 3:34
116  3:35
90 3:36
100 3:37

Stag«

2
5.10 n

Car
42
24
69
76
89

108
33

105

112

115
82
99

104
34
73
55
88
63
40
90
94



Posn
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Stage 1
Dunoon 1
0.72
miles

Car
36
62
77
78

110
42
87
89
90
91
95

105

118

120
48
94
99

112

119
47
73

Time
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:07
1:07
1:07
1:07
1:07
1:07
1:07
1:07
1:07
1:08
1:08
1:08
1:08
1:08
1:09
1:09

Stage 2
Dunoon 2
0.72
miles

Car
95
108
53
77
105
42
78
90
94
99
110
48
69
79
87
93
118
120
89
91
107

Time
1:02
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:04
1:04
1.04
1:04
1:04
1:04
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:05
1:06
1:06
1:06

Stage 3
Tarsan
Dam

5.48 miles 2.52 miles

Car
108
53
77
99
89
112
63
95
48
73
98
94
47
88
69
104
105
93
79
100
110

Time Car

5:16
5:17
5:17
5:18
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:27
5:29
5:30
5:31
5:31
5:32
5:34
5:37
5:40
5:40

Stage 4
Kinlochruel Kinlochruel

Stage 5

2.52 miles
Time Car Time
47  3:.08
69 3:08
78  3:09
89 3:09
91 311
95 311
104 3:11
73 312
100 3:12
105 3:12
90 3:13
48 314
77 314
93 314
112  3:14
113  3:15
98 3:16
86 3:17
88 3:17
109 3:17
116 3:18

Stage 6
Otter
Ferry
13.96
miles

Car
88
89
90
91
93
94
95
96
98
99

100

101

104

105

107

108

109

110

112

113

114

Time
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32

Stage 7
Glendaruel
5.10 miles
Car Time
69 5:25
89 5:25
112 5:26
48 5:27
136  5:27
86 5:28
55 5:29
87 5:29
104 5:29
119 5:29
134 5:29
88 5:32
98 5:32
63 5:33
79 5:33
105 5:33
73 534
90 5:35
100 5:37
113 5:37
121 5:37

Stage 8

Bealach

Maim 1
4.93 miles

Car
104
79
116
119
96
115
88
90
89
110
93
114
130
120
98
121
118
125
109
117
129

Time
6:04
6:05
6:06
6:06
6:07
6:07
6:08
6:08
6:13
6:16
6:17
6:20
6:20
6:22
6:24
6:24
6:29
6:30
6:31
6:34
6:36

Stage 9
Loch
Fyne 1
6.45 miles

Car
112
63
94
90
100
104
116
86
110
95
96
121
98
130
119
120
93
118
114
117
109

Time
6:55
6:57
6:57
6:58
6:58
6:58
7:01
7:02
7:03
7:04
7:09
7:10
7:12
7:12
7:13
7:17
7:18
7:23
7:24
7:24
7:25

Stage 10

3.33 miles
Car Time
115  3:37
120  3:37
79  3:39
104  3:39
94  3:40
95 3:40
130 3:40
80 341
109 343
118  3:43
119 3143
87 344
114 3:44
121 3:46
96  3:47
93 3:50
117  3:50
98 351
110 354
136  3:56
129  3:58

Stag«

Whistlefield Glend:

2
5.10 n

Car
86
95

118
79

109

119

121

100
87
98
96

130

117
93
22

110

114

129

136

120

123



Posn
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

Stage 1
Dunoon 1
0.72
miles

Car

79
107
109
114
115

69

98
100
116
123

93
113
117

88
130
134
121
122

92
125
129

Time
1:09
1:09
1:09
1:09
1:09
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:11
1:11
1:11
1:13
1:13
1:13
1:14
1:14
1:15
1:15
1:16

Stage 2
Dunoon 2
0.72
miles

Car
47
98

100

109

112

113

114

116

119
73

123

130
88
92

121

115

117

134

136

125

129

Time
1:07
1:07
1:07
1:07
1.07
1:08
1:08
1.08
1:08
1:09
1:09
1:09
1:10
1:10
1:10
1:11
1:12
1:12
1:13
1:14
1:14

Stage 3
Tarsan

Dam
5.48 miles 2.52 miles

Car
87
91
96
90

118

114

109

121

119

117

120

116

129

113

130

123

125

122

127

137

136

Time Car
5:42
5:42
5:44
5:46
5:47
5:50
5:53
5:58
6:00
6:01
6:04
6:05
6:07
6:08
6:09
6:26
6:40
6:48
6:54
6:57
7:00

Stage 4
Kinlochruel Kinlochruel

Time

Stage 5

2.52 miles
Car Time
79 319
117  3:20
110 3:22
121 3:24
87 3:25
96 3:27
118  3:27
129  3:29
119 3:33
125  3:33
114  3:36
130 3:36
122 3:38
123 3:44
136  4:03
137 4:.06
127  4:15
133 4:16
134  4:19
132 4:24
131 455

Stage 6
Otter
Ferry
13.96
miles

Car
116
117
118
119
121
122
123
125
129
130
131
132
133
134
136
137
.
42
63
115
120

Time
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
14:51
43:00
43:00
43:00
43:00

Stage 7
Glendaruel
1
5.10 miles
Car Time
94 5:38
130 5:38
49 5142
93 5144
96 5:45
114 5:45
116 5:46
118 5:46
125 5:47
109 5:49
120 551
117 6:00
110 6:05
129 6:08
135 6:36
132 6:53
131  7:26
123 24:00

Stage 8

Bealach

Maim 1
4.93 miles

Car
48
136
134
137
122
60
95
132
131
40
53
75
123

Time
6:44
6:44
6:48
6:48
6:59
7:01
7:16
7:21
7:53
9:00
9:00
9:00

24:00

Stage 9
Loch
Fyne 1
6.45 miles

Car
136
129
125
137
122
134
132
131

40
123

Time
7:31
7:33
7:45
7:47
8:09
8:10
8:33
8:50

27:00

27:00

Stage 10

1

3.33 miles

Car
125
122
134
131
132
137
101

40
123

Time
3:59
4:04
4:05
4:27
4:28
6:09
7:00

22:00

22:00

Stag«

Whistlefield Glend:

2
5.10 n

Car
125
137
122
134
132
131



Stage 6

Stagel  Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Otter Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stag«
Dunoon1l Dunoon2 Tarsan Kinlochruel Kinlochruel Ferry Glendaruel Bealach Loch Whistlefield Glend:
0.72 0.72 Dam 1 2 13.96 1 Maim 1 Fyne 1 1 2
miles miles 5.48 miles 2.52 miles 2.52 miles miles 5.10 miles 4.93 miles 6.45 miles 3.33 miles 5.10 n

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

101 133 1:17 122 1:15 134 701 42  5:00 135 43:00
102 135 1:17 133 1:15 133 7:29 63 20:00
103 136 1:17 132 1:16 132 7:37 115 20:00
104 137 1:17 135 1:16 131 8:03 135 20:00
105 132 1:18 137 1:16 115 10:00 120 30:00

106 127 1:28 127 1:19

1N7 191 1.-7N 191 1:71

These results became Final on Saturday 24th June 2023 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Sam Spencer (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Posn

© 00 N o o0~ W DN P

e el R R e =
N o oM W N R O

DUNOON

presents

Argyll Rally

Mull Car Clud

sre o

Stage 1 Stage 2
Dunoon1 Dunoon 2
0.72 miles 0.72 miles

Car Time Car Time

8 053 8 144
2 054 2 145
9 054 9 147
1 055 1 148
3 055 3 148
5 055 5 148

11 055 11 1:49
056 14 1:49
0:56 6 1:50

14 056 15 1:50

12 0:57 7 151

15 057 12 151

23 0:57 23 153

39 057 39 1:54

56 0:57 51 1:54

22 058 56 154

51 0:58 10 1:55

Stage 3
Tarsan

Dam
5.48 miles 2.52 miles

Car

~N © 00 o Wk N

15

14
11
22
10
28
12
26
52

Time
6:09
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:18
6:20
6:26
6:28
6:32
6:33
6:33
6:35
6:35
6:35

Argyll Rally 2023

Final Position after each Stage to MTC4

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Kinlochruel Kinlochruel Stage 6 Glendaruel Bealach Loch Fyne Whistlefield
1 2 Otter Ferry 1 Maim 1 1 1

2.52 miles 13.96 miles 5.10 miles 4.93 miles 6.45 miles 3.33 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
2 6:09 5 841 1 2142 2557 1 3049 1 36:23 1 39112
1 612 2 842 2 2153 26:13 2 31.06 5 3705 5 3952
3 6:12 1 843 5 2208 26:31 5 31:24 15 37:21 15 40:16
5 6:12 3 846 3 22118 15 26145 15 31:42 11 37:37 11 40:32
8 6:15 15 850 15 22:22 11 27:.05 11 32:.00 10 38:12 10 41:12
9 6:15 852 11 22:33 10 27:23 10 32:26 28 3859 12 42:00
7 6:16 857 10 22142 13 2744 12 3258 12 39:.01 28 42:.02
15 6:18 9:01 14 22:42 28 2744 28 33.03 26 39:08 26 42:11
6 6:20 11 9:01 22 2245 52 2745 14 33:.04 13 39:110 22 42:17
14  6:26 9 903 26 2253 14 2746 13 33:.05 22 39:11 13 42:18
11 6:28 10 9:10 28 2253 12 27:48 22 33.07 14 39114 52 42:25
22 632 14 9110 52 2254 22 2748 52 33:07 52 3918 7 42:29
10 6:33 22 9113 12 2258 23 2750 26 33:13 45 39:26 23 42:29
28 6:33 26 921 13 23:00 26 27554 23 33:17 20 39:28 14 4231
12 635 28 921 23 23:.02 45 2755 20 33:22 23 39:31 45 42:34
26 6:35 52 9122 18 23:03 20 2801 45 3322 7 3932 20 42:38
52 6:35 12 9126 45 23:04 18 28:04 31 33:28 31 39140 31 42:46
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Posn
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Stage 1

Car
52
10
13
18
27
29
41
45
55
20
26
31
60
63
86
28
40
50
54
58
59

Stage 2
Dunoon1 Dunoon 2
0.72 miles 0.72 miles

Time Car

0:58
0:59
0:59
0:59
0:59
0:59
0:59
0:59
0:59
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1.01
1:01
1:01
1:01
1:01
1:.01

18
22
52
13
27
29
41
45
55
58
20
26
31
50
63
40
54
60
86
32
59

Time
1:55
1:55
1:55
1:56
1:57
1:57
1:57
1:57
1:57
1:57
1:58
1:58
1:58
1:58
1:58
1:59
1:59
1:59
1:59
2:00
2:00

Stage 3

Tarsan
Dam

5.48 miles 2.52 miles

Car
23
18
13
45
39
59
27
20
51
31
41
43
56
60
44
46
80
29
32
66
81

Time
6:38
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:45
6:45
6:47
6:49
6:49
6:50
6:50
6:50
6:50
6:50
6:52
6:52
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:55

Stage 4 Stage 5

Kinlochruel Kinlochruel
1 2

2.52 miles
Car Time Car Time
23 6:38 13 9:28
18 6140 23 9:30
13 6141 18 931
45 6:41 45 9:32
39 645 39 9:37
50 645 20 9:38
27 647 56 9:38
20 6149 46 9:39
51 6149 31 940
31 650 51 942
41 650 27 9143
43 650 29 9143
56 6:50 43 9143
60 6:50 44 9143
44 652 50 944
46 652 60 9:44
80 653 80 9:44
29 654 59 945
32 655 41 946
66 655 34 9:47
81 655 64 947

Stage 6
Otter Ferry
13.96 miles
Car Time

39 23:09
20 23:10
56 23:10
46 23:11
31 2312
51 23:14
27 23:15
29 23:15
43 23:15
44  23:15
50 23:16
60 23:16
80 23:16
59 23:17
41 23:18
34 23:19
64 23:19
81 23:19
32 23:23
33 23:23
62 23:26

Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
Glendaruel Bealach Loch Fyne Whistlefield
1 Maim 1 1 1
5.10 miles 4.93 miles 6.45 miles 3.33 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
46 28:04 56 33:31 46 3941 46 4255
80 2805 46 33:35 56 3945 56 4255
56 28:.06 80 33:35 43 39553 39 43:.01
39 2808 18 33:36 39 3955 43 43:.08
31 2810 29 3336 51 3957 51 43:.09
44 2811 51 33:36 29 3959 50 43:12
43 28:13 43 33140 44 3959 29 43:15
51 28:14 44 3340 50 40:02 44 43:15
29 2815 7 3341 41 40:.08 18 43:23
41 28:17 39 33145 18 40:.09 41 43:23
50 28:17 50 3345 64 40:13 64 4331
27 28:18 41 33:46 80 40:16 32 43:36
64 28:20 64 33:47 32 40:20 80 43:57
34 2822 32 3357 66 4053 66 44:14
60 28:28 81 34:12 33 41:.07 33 44:29

7 2829 66 3420 54 41.08 54 44:33
32 2829 33 34:21 101 41:12 38 44:43
81 2835 34 3425 34 41:20 34 44:47
33 2840 54 3428 38 41:21 76 4455
66 28:42 101 34:36 55 41:29 55 44:59
75 28:43 38 34:45 108 41:32 108 45:00



Posn
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Stage 1

Car
64
75
24
32
38
44
66
96

101

104
34
46
53
76
80
81
43
82

108
33
36

Stage 2
Dunoon1 Dunoon 2
0.72 miles 0.72 miles

Time Car

1:01
1:01
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:02
1:.02
1:02
1:02
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:03
1:.03
1:04
1:04
1:04
1:05
1:05

75
28
64
66
96
38
44
80
81

101
24
76

104
34
43
46
33
53
62
82

108

Time
2:00
2:01
2:01
2:01
2:01
2:02
2:02
2:02
2:02
2:02
2:03
2:03
2:03
2:04
2:05
2:05
2:06
2:06
2:06
2:06
2:06

Stage 3

Tarsan
Dam

5.48 miles 2.52 miles

Car
50
64
34
33
40
38
54
55
62

101
75
82
24
86
76
42
36
63
78

108
53

Time
6:56
6:56
6:58
7:00
7:02
7:05
7:07
7:07
7:07
7:07
7:08
7:10
7:11
7:11
7:13
7:15
7:19
7:19
7:19
7:22
7:23

Stage 4 Stage 5
Kinlochruel Kinlochruel
1 2

2.52 miles

Car Time Car Time
50 6:56 81 9:47
64 6556 32 951
34 658 33 951
33 7:.00 62 954
40 7:02 66 9:55
38 7:05 40 10:04
54 7:07 101 10:04
55 7:.07 54 10:05
62 7:.07 55 10:05
101 7:.07 75 10:07
75 7:08 24 10:09
82 7:10 38 10:12
24 711 82 10:15
86 7:11 36 10:18
76 7:13 53 10:20
42 T7:15 76 10:20
36 7:19 108 10:20
63 7:19 78 10:28
78 T7:19 86 10:28
108 7:22 107 10:34
53 7:23 99 10:36

Stage 6
Otter Ferry
13.96 miles
Car Time

66 23:27
40 23:36
101 23:36
54  23:37
55  23:37
75 23:39
24 2341
38 23144
82 23:47
7 23:48
36 23:50
53 23:52
76 23:52
108 23:52
78 24:00
86 24:00
107  24:06
99 24:08
77 24:11
95 24:13
89 24:14

Stage 7
Glendaruel
1
5.10 miles
Car Time
54  28:45
101 28:51
36 28:53
40 28:54
53 28:56
24  28:58
38 29:02
55 29:06
82 29:07
76  29:08
108 29:10
78 29:23
107 29:25
86 29:28
77 2931
99 29:32
95 29:34
89 29:39
47  29:44
104 29:46
112 29:47

Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
Bealach Loch Fyne Whistlefield

Maim 1 1 1
4.93 miles 6.45 miles 3.33 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
55 34:51 76 41:33 24 45:.02
76 3451 24 41:35 77 45:09
82 3456 82 41:46 60 4514
24 34:58 77 41:47 82 45:18
108 3459 60 41:58 47 4525
77 3514 99 41:58 99 45:26
78 35:18 47 42:07 107 45:40
86 3521 78 42:.07 78 4541
107 35:24 107 42:14 86 4551
99 35:25 86 42:23 105 46:02
60 3529 73 42:37 73 46:11
47 3531 69 4241 69 46:13
112 35:47 112 42:42 112 46:13
73 35149 105 42:45 89 46:19
104 3550 89 42:47 104 46:27
89 35:52 104 42:48 94 46:34
69 35:54 94 42:54 48 46:35
94 35:57 87 43:09 88 46:43
105 36:00 48 43:11 87 46:53
87 36:17 79 43:15 79 4654
79 36:20 88 43:15 100 46:56



Posn
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Stage 1
Dunoon 1
0.72 miles

Car Time
62 1.05
77 1:05
78 1.05

110 1:05
42 1.07
87 1.07
89 1:.07
90 1:.07
91 1.07
95 1:.07

105 1:07

118 1:07

120 1:07
48 1:08
94 1:.08
99 1:08

112 1:08

119 1:08
47 1:09
73  1:09
79 1:09

Stage 2
Dunoon 2
0.72 miles

Car Time
36 2:.07
77 2:08
78 2:09
95 2:09

110 2:09

105 2:10
42 211
90 211
87 2:12
94 2:12
99 212

118 2:12

120 2:12
48 2:13
89 2:13
91 2:13
79 214
69 2:15

107 2:15

112 2:15
47 2:16

Stage 3
Tarsan
Dam
5.48 miles

Car
77
107
95
99
135
89
104
48
112
94
73
98
105
47
96
69
110
93
79
88
87

Time
7:25
7:27
7:30
7:30
7:31
7:33
7:34
7:35
7:35
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:42
7:45
7:45
7:46
7:49
7:50
7:51
7:53
7:54

Stage 4 Stage 5
Kinlochruel Kinlochruel
1 2
2.52 miles 2.52 miles
Car Time Car Time
77 7:25 77 10:39
107 7:27 95 1041
95 7:30 89 10:42
99 7:30 94 1045
135 7:31 104 10:45
89 7:33 48 10:49
104 7:34 112 10:49
48 735 73 10:52
112 7:35 47 10:53
94 T7:39 69 10:54
73 7:40 105 10:54
98 7:40 98 10:56
105 742 93 11.04
47 7:45 91 11:06
96 7:45 100 11:09
69 746 79 11:10
110 7:49 88 11:10
93 7:50 90 11:10
79 7:51 110 11:11
88 7:53 96 11:12
87 754 87 11:19

Stage 6
Otter Ferry
13.96 miles
Car Time

94  24:17
104 24:17
48 24:21
112 24:21
73 24:24
47  24:25
69 24:26
105 24:26
98 24:28
93 24:36
91 24:38
100 24:41
79  24:42
88 24:42
90 24:42
110 24:43
96 24:44
87 2451
109 24:58
118 24:58
116 25:13

Stage 7 Stage 8
Glendaruel Bealach

1 Maim 1
5.10 miles  4.93 miles
Car Time Car Time
48 29:48 100 36:21
69 29:51 88 36:22
94 2955 98 36:24
73 29:58 90 36:25
105 2959 48 36:32
98 30:00 96 36:36
88 30:14 93 36:37
79 30:15 95 36:50
90 30:17 119 36:56
100 30:18 110 37:04
87 30:20 116 37:05
93 30:20 118 37:13
96 30:29 109 37:18
118 30:44 121 37:19
109 30:47 130 37:37
110 3048 75 37:43
119 30:50 117 37:50
113 30:51 40 3754
121 30:55 53 37:56
116 30:59 129 38:22
117 31:16 125 38:31

Stage 9
Loch Fyne
1
6.45 miles
Car Time
100 43:19
90 43:23
98 43:36
96 43:45
95 43:54
93 43:55
116 44:.06
110 44:07
119 44:09
75 44:26
121 44:29
118 44:36
109 44:43
130 44:49
117 45:14
129 45:55
125 46:16
114  46:44
122 46:44
136  46:47
137 46:54

Stage 10
Whistlefield
1
3.33 miles
Car Time
90 46:59
98 47:27
96 47:32
95 47:34
116 4741
93 4745
119 4752
110 48:.01
101 48:12
121 48:15
118 48:19
109 48:26
130 48:29
117  49:04
129 4953
125 50:15
114  50:28
136 50:43
122 50:48
134 51:49
137 53:03



Posn
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101

Stage 1
Dunoon 1
0.72 miles

Car Time
107 1:09
109 1:09
114  1:09

69 1:10

98 1:10
100 1:10
116 1:10
123 1:10

93 1:11
113 1:11
117 1:11

88 1:13
130 1:13
134 1:13
121 1:14
122 1:14

92 1:15
125 1:15
129 1:16
133 1:17
135 1:17

Stage 2
Dunoon 2
0.72 miles

Car Time

93 2:16
109 2:16
119 2:16

98 2:17
100 2:17
114 2:17

73 2:18
116 2:18
113 2:19
123 2:19
130 2:22

88 2:23
117 2:23
121 2:24

92 2:25
134 2:25
122 2:29
125 2:29
129 2:30
136 2:30
133 2:32

Stage 3
Tarsan
Dam
5.48 miles

Car
91
90

100

118

114

109

119

120

121

116

117

113

130

129

123

125

122

134

136

137

127

Time
7:55
7:57
7:57
7:59
8:07
8:09
8:16
8:16
8:22
8:23
8:24
8:27
8:31
8:37
8:45
9:09
9:17
9:26
9:30
9:30
9:41

Stage 4 Stage 5
Kinlochruel Kinlochruel
1 2
2.52 miles 2.52 miles
Car Time Car Time
91 755 109 11:26
90 7:57 118 11:26
100 7:57 116 1141
118 7:59 113 11:42
114 8:.07 114 11:43
109 8:09 117 11:44
119 8:16 121 11:46
120 8:16 119 11:49
121 8:22 129 12:06
116  8:23 130 12:07
117  8:24 42 12:15
113 8:27 123 12:29
130 8:31 125 12:42
129 8:37 122 12:55
123 8145 136 13:33
125 9:09 137 13:36
122 9:17 134 13:45
134 9:26 127 13:56
136 9:30 133 14:17
137 9:30 132 14:35
127 9:41 49 15:00

Stage 6
Otter Ferry
13.96 miles
Car Time
113  25:14
117 25:16
121 25:18
119 25:21
129 25:38
130 25:39
123 26:01
125 26:14
122 26:27
136 27:05
137 27:08
114  27:15
134 27:17
133 27:49
132 28:07
131 29:23
49  30:00
63 1:10:19
135 1:10:31
120 1:21:16
42 1:25:15

Stage 7
Glendaruel
1
5.10 miles
Car Time
130 31:17
122 31:36
129 31:46
125 32:.01
137 32:19
136 32:32
134 32:46
114  33:00
132 35:00
49 35:42
131 36:59
123 50:01
63 1:15:52
135 1:17:07
120 1:27.07
42 1:30:31
115 1:35:35

Stage 8

Bealach

Maim 1
4.93 miles

Car
122
137
136
114
134
132
131
123

63
120

42
115

Time
38:35
39:07
39:16
39:20
39:34
42:21
44:52
1:14:01
1:21:44
1:33:29
1:36:16
1:41:42

Stage 9
Loch Fyne

1

6.45 miles

Car
134
132
131

40

63
120
123

42
115

Time
47:44
50:54
53:42
1:04:54
1:28:41
1:40:46
1:41:01
1:42:48
1:48:26

Stage 10
Whistlefield
1
3.33 miles

Car Time
132 55:22
131 58:09
40 1:26:54
63 1:32:10
120 1:44:23
42 1:46:08
115 1:52:03
123 2:03:01



Posn
102
103
104
105
106
107

1NO0

Stage 1
Dunoon 1
0.72 miles

Car
136
137
132
127
131

49

11C

Time
1:17
1:17
1:18
1:28
1:29

15:00

1C.NN

Stage 2
Dunoon 2
0.72 miles

Car
135
137
132
127
131

49

11C

Time
2:33
2:33
2:34
2:47
2:53

15:00

177.-27°N

Stage 3
Tarsan
Dam
5.48 miles

Car
133
132
131

49
115

Time
10:01
10:11
10:56
15:00
27:20

Stage 4
Kinlochruel Kinlochruel

1

2.52 miles

Car
133
132
131

49
115

Time
10:01
10:11
10:56
15:00
27:20

Stage 5

2.52 miles

Car
131

63
135
120
115

Time
15:51
27:19
27:31
38:16
47:20

Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
Stage 6 Glendaruel Bealach Loch Fyne Whistlefield
Otter Ferry 1 Maim 1 1 1
13.96 miles 5.10 miles 4.93 miles 6.45 miles  3.33 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

115 1:30:20

These results became Final on Saturday 24th June 2023 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Sam Spencer (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall

2nd Overall
3rd Overall

1st Class 1

2nd Class 1
1st Class 2

2nd Class 2
1st Class 3

2nd Class 3
1st Class 4
2nd Class 4
1st Class 5

2nd Class 5
1st Class 6

2nd Class 6
1st Class 7

2nd Class 7
1st Class 8

2nd Class 8
1st Class 9

2nd Class 9

DUNOON

presents.

Argyll Rally

Mull Car Clud

sre o

No
1

5
15
89
88
43
121
44
108
34
48
77
78
24
82
64
66
23
26
46
41

Crew

Callum Black / Jack Morton

Neil Roskell / Andrew Roughead
Rory Young / Allan Cathers
Innes Mochrie / Kirsty Mochrie
John Cressey / Martin Cressey
Kev Dunn / Sean Douglas

Owen Macleod / Ryan Urquhart
Des Campbell / Craig Forsyth
Tom Howie / Michael Mackenzie
Sam Adams / Michael Johnston
Shaun Sinclair / Alex Hill

Keith Robathan / Peter Carstairs
Graham Muter / Steve Hallmark
lan Forgan / Ewan Lees
Jonathan Stepney / Aled Davies
Michael Harbour / lan Macdougall
Mark Holmes / Mark Perryman
Darren Atkinson / Mark Twiname
Brad Cole / Neil Colman

Jordan Anderson / Harry Stubbs
Johnnie Mackay / Michael Cruickshank

Argyll Rally 2023

Final Awards toMTC 4

Car

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Citroen DS3 Rally 2
Rover Metro

Austin Mini Cooper S
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 206

Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Firenza
Ford Escort RS2000
Ford KA

Renault Clio Sport
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi EVO VII
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Award No Crew Car

1st Class 10 11 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry Proton Satria Evo

2nd Class 10 10 Michael Binnie / Claire Mole Mitsubishi Evo 9

1st Class 11 12 John Wink / Neil Shanks Hyundai i20 R5

2nd Class 11 14 Kevin Procter / Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta WRC

Best Presented Car 123 George Bryson / Jacqueline Bryson Ford Escort RS1600
Spirit of the Rally 135 David Alexander Robertson / Jenny Robertson Vauxhall Nova

1st Mull Car Club 47  Alistair Dalgliesh / David Dalgliesh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9

These results became Final on Saturday 24th June 2023 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Sam Spencer (Clerk of the Course)
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Car

© 00 O W N

19
22
27
35
36
45
49

53
58
59
61
62
71
75
81

Cls
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

DUNOON

presents.

Argyll Rally

Mult Car Clud

sre aF

Crew

David Wright/ Paula Swinscoe
David Henderson/ Chris Lees
Finlay Retson/ Paul Beaton
Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
John Stone/ Laura Connell
Alistair Inglis/ Colin Inglis
William Paterson/ Tom Hynd

7 John Crawford/ Josh Davison

8 Kyle Adam/ Steven Brown
9 Fraser Smith/ Nikki Addison

3 Archie Swinscoe/ Jane Nicol

10

11

Brian Watson/ Sean Donnelly

Alister MacArthur/ Chris Robertson
Chris Ford/ Rob Fagg

2 Robert Proudlock/ Dave Robson

3 Scott Sloan/ David Sloan
3 Scott Sloan/ David Sloan
8 Gordon Murray/ TBC

10

Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser
Antony Allery/ Richard Bonner

1
0:54
0:55
0:56
0:53
0:54

0:58
0:59

1:05
0:59

1:03
1:01
1:01

1:05

1:01
1:03

Final

2
0:51
0:53
0:54
0:51
0:53

0:57
0:58

1:02
0:58

1:03
0:56
0:59

1:01

0:59
0:59

34

4:24
4:24
4:30
4:31
4:28

4:37
4:50

5:12
4:44

5:17

4:45

5:01

5:08
4:53

Retirements

5
2:33
2:34
2:41
2:37
2:48

2:41
2:56

2:59
2:51

2:57

3:00

2:47

2:59
2:52

6
13:11
13:32

13:32
552

(L2Es2
1552

1552

=52

WiSheZ

552
=52

Argyll Rally 2023

4:20

5:03
5:03

5:03

4:51
5:42

5:04

5:04
5:16

8 9 10
4:53

5:19 6:04 3:06 5:45 5:05

5:27 6:04 3:08

In Starting Order

to MTC 4

Cls OIA

12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Retired

Off road
Accident
Rolled
Retired
Non Starter
Being in a ditch
Retired
Non Starter
Off

Retired

30:00 Overheating/ off

Car 49 Penalty details:- 15:00 for Missed MTC 1

9:00

9:00 6:43
5:37

15:00 for Missed TC 5A

Run out of road
Retired
Driveshaft

Non Starter

Off road

Non Starter
Retired

Retired
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Car ClIs Crew

84 8 Justin Gunning/ Kenny Anderson

90 3 Jamie Miller/ lan McCulloch

91 5 David Mcleod/ Eamonn Boyle

92 5 Rob Graham/ Helen Harkness

97 9 Alan Wallace/ Martin Forrest

98 2 Sarah Hunter/ James Braithwaite
101 8 Allan McDowall/ Cameron Dunn
106 4 Greg Grant/ Morgan Redpath
113 7 James Lyon/ Graeme meins
116 7 Sandy Arbuthnott / lan Arbuthnott
119 6 David Mclachlan / Adam Mclachlan
126 4 Steven Black/ Russell Thompson
127 1 Lochlan Mciver/ Cameron Morrison
133 1 Kenny Watt/ Sorcha Cantwell
134 5 Shane Gamble/ Bob Ward
135 1 David Alexander Robertson/ Jenny

Robertson

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stagel Stage?2  Stage Stage 5
Dunoon  Dunoon 3 Kinlochruel
1 2 Tarsan 2
0.72 0.72 Dam 2.52 miles
miles miles 5.48
miles

1:07
1:07
1:15

1:10
1:02

1:11
1:10
1:08

1.28
1:17
1:13
1:.17

Stage

Otter
Ferry
13.96
miles

1:04
1:06
1:10

1:07
1:00

1:08
1:08
1:08

1:19
1:15
1:12
1:16

Stage 7
Glendaruel

5.10 miles

5:46
5:42

5:23
5:05

6:08
6:05
6:00

6:54
7:29
7:01
4:58

1

3:13
3:11

3:16
2:57

3:15
3:18
3:33

4:15
4:16
4:19
20:00

13:32
s52

13:32
552

13:32
52
1ei82

13:32
=52
43:00

Stage 8

Bealach

Maim 1
4.93
miles

5:35

5:32
5:15

5:37
5:46
5:29

5:29
6:36

Stage

Loch
Fyne

6.45
miles

10

6:08 6:58 3:36

6:24
5:45

7:12
6:36

3:51
7:00

6:06
6:06

7:01
7:13

3:35
3:43

6:48 8:10 4:05

Stage 10
Whistlefield
1
3.33 miles

11

5:24

5:34 6:23

5:31

6:09 6:34

Stage 11
Glendaruel
2
5.10 miles

Stage
12
Bealach
Maim 2
4.93
miles

Cls OIA

12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Non Starter
Retired
Misfire
Alternator
Non Starter
Retired
Clutch

Non Starter
Off Road
Retired
Retired

Non Starter
Broken axle
Clutch Issue
Engine Failure
Retired

Stage Stage 14
13 Whistlefield

Loch 2

Fyne 3.33 miles
2

6.45

miles



These results became Final on Saturday 24th June 2023 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Sam Spencer (Clerk of the Course)
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